
C A U L K I N S O I L C D M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 1 0 0 — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

D E N V E R , C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

January 6, 198A 

State of New Mexico *' • - MT \ r 
Oi l Conservation Division 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 8 7501 

Gentlemen: 
Enclosed are Caulkins O i l Company's Exemption Cert i f i c a t e s 
for the following wells. 

The wells are as follows: 

I f there are any questions regarding these c e r t i f i c a t e s , 
please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 

Breech F 
Breech D 

Dak 1 E 
Dak 140 M 
MV 140 M 
Dak 229 M 
MV 229 M 
Dak 307 M 
MV 307 M 

Breech D Dak 341 M 
MV 341 M 
Dak 62 M 
MV 62 M 

State A 
Breech A 

Breech 

Carol Keeton 
Office Manager 

nb 
Enclosures 



C A U L K I N S O I L C O M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 1 0 0 — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

DENVER. COLORADO 80202 

AREA CODE 303 

861.4230) 

Rule 1 

(B) 

Rule 5 

Rule 7 

(A) 

(C) 

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech F 1 E 
i s an i n f i l l well i n the Dakota Zone as per R-1670-V. 

Caulkins O i l Company p l a t showing proration u n i t s 
i n Section 33-T27N-R6W and a l l o f f s e t u n i t s . 

R-1670-V for Dakota Zone. 

I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech F Dakota 1 E , the 
or i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g w e l l on the referenced proration u n i t 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and shall 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce i n t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any af f i r m a t i v e mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shu t t i n g - i n , choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore for the purpose of 
r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the wel l to produce i n t o 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6 th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



J S A N T A F C . NC'.V EZXiCO 8 7 5 0 1 - ' 

A l l d u i a n r r i m u t l W f f c f f l l i r c u l » ' t>our . ' t a f i h r f r c t l c 

. - r .. - , 

• : * l $ t i 

Cit-c-ratot 

CAULKINS 0 ! L COMPANY 
L e « f 

Breech F 

Wel l N o . 

1-C 

U n i l l _ e i l - t 

M 

. e c i l o n 

33 27 NORTH 6 WEST 

C o u n t y 

R 1*0 ARRIBA 
A c t u a l r o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of 

10*3 , - , , f ™ , , h - SOUTH „ _ , „ « , 983 l r e m , h . WEST 

5643 .0 
P r o d u c i n g f o r m a t i o n 

Mesa Verde Dakota 
P o o l j D -d l cn le -d A c r e o c e : 

'Bas in Dakota B lanco Mesa Verde | 320 A_ r_. 

2. Outline the acreage dedicated lo die subject well hy colored pencil or Kachurc marks on the pint below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to die wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to w 0 r U n | 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership Is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I J Yes ("J No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side OJ 
t h i s f o r m i f n c c M « ; a r } ' l 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well unti l a l l interests have been consolidnlcd (by communitizntton, unit ization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard uni l , eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o i 

<KQ0 I 

4-
i 

I 
I 

Sec 

. _, 

VJ. 

33 

''^^-ON-JFRVATION DIVISION 

j<V.MTA 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ h e r e b y c e r t i f y l l < o : f i t * i n f e r m a t i o n c o r v . 

fo ineo* h c - < — fs rrup 0—0* c o m p t e r * i o the 

b e j f o f m y k n o w l e d ' o c e n d " b e l i e f . 

Charles Verquer 

><- t f - ^C_-

P o s M i o n 

S u p e r i n t e n d e n t 
Company 

C a u l k i n s O i l Company 
D a t e 

12-13-82 

I lir/eby Certify fhof ff>* w * / / /ocoiion 

*Kown on llwj plot vOS plotted (ram field 

notes o( oCfuof j u r v t y i made by me or 

undet my f u^crvt. ion, ft no' Iftof fhtr *om* 

/* frur onrf cairrcr io ff** t-e>j» of —y 

Jcno—'fet/ye onrf belief* 

21 Cctc 

a n i / o r 4.and Curve 

Curt i s V c ^ ^ s c ^ ^ V 



C A U L K I N S O I L C O M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 I 0 O — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

DENVER C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

AREA CODE 303 

8 6 1 - 4 2 3 0 

Rule 1 

(B) 

Rule 5 

Rule 7 

(A) 

(C) 

SPEICAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Caulkins O i l Company Well State A 62 M 
is an i n f i l l w e l l i n the Mesa Verde Zone as per R-1670-T. 

Caulkins o i l Company pl a t showing proration units i n 
Section 2-T26N-R6W a n c* a H off s e t u n i t s . 

R-1670-T for Mesa Verde Zones. 

I hereby c e r t i f y that State A Mesa Verde 62 M , the 
or i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration unit 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and sha l l 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce in t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore f o r the purpose 
of r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce in t o 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6 th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



Ef.-... ;Y _I_D rYtirJESiLS DEPARTMENT S A N T A F E . NEW M E X I C O 875 

A l l at Btmne e t m u s t _* f r o m Ln * o u t r r r » o u n d - r l r a r f I hr S rCt lOA. 

f ore. C - !_? 

S t a t e " A " 

wc-u ; J O . 

U n i t L e t t — 

D 

S e c t i o n 

7 

T o w n s J i l p 

26N 6W 

C o u n t y 

Rio A r r i ba 
A c t u a l r _ - t o v e L o c a t i o n o l A>11: 

1 0 4 0 l - e t f rom t h - N o r t h D n r a i d 1 1 2 0 I r e ! I rom Iho W e s t l tn«-

G r o u n d _ , c » r l Cl«-». 1 P i o O u c I n g F o i n o u o » 

6592 1 Mesa Verde - Dako ta 

P o o l 1 D w I l c o i i i J A c r r o q e : 

B l a n c o Mesa Verde - B a s i n Dako t ^ j \ 32 3 A.—r 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject wel l by colored pencil or hachurc marls on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to tlie w e l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as lo working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , Lave the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, uni t izat ion, force-pooling, etc? 

I 1 Yes | 1 No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

Jf answer is " n o " l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l un t i l a l l Interests have been consolidated (by communitization, un i t iza t ion , 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such Interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n 

N . 

//zo 

Sec 

CERTIFICATION 

/ heteby certHy that fl»e information con­

tained he-rein it true onj ccmmplete to fhe 

best 

I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
f 
1 
I 

I 
I 
I 

Verquer 
N c m c 

Superintendent 
P o s i t i o n 

C a u l k i n s O i l Company 

C o m p a n y 

3-4-33 

cik. ! —^A±^ 
0.L COVCZ&.'r'hlUM DIVi.-JO ' 

• I : 

PH COM. Di\f.i 
D/ST. 3 I 

> 330 no co i s;o i8>o ipf»r> ;MO ?*+Q 20O0 1500 t o r o 

/ hereby certify that **/»* w*// Joe oft on 

iliown on f f t / » pfol -*o_r plotted ftam field 

notes of ocfuo/ iur*r/i mode hy me of 

under my suprcviiidn, ant/ that ihe som* 

ia True one/ corircf fo fn* Ix^jit of mjr 

knowledge and be l i e f . 



C A U L K I N S O IL C O M P A N Y 
SUITE 2IOO— 1600 BROADWAY 

DENVER. COLORADO 80202 

861-4 

Rule 1 

(B) 

Rule 5 

Rule 7 

(A) 

(C) 

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Caulkins O i l Company Well State A 62 M 
i s an i n f i l l well i n the Dakota Zone as per R-1670-V. 

Caulkins O i l Company plat showing proration units 
i n Section 2-T26N-R6W and a l l offset u n i t s . 

R-1670-V fo r Dakota Zone. 

I hereby c e r t i f y that State A Dakota 62 M , the 
or i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration u n i t 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and sha l l 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce into the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore for the purpose of 
r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce i n t o 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6 th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 
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Ef.cP JY t'O r.::.\-_"ALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO &7S 

A l l l f i > l * n m m u s t l_> f r o m t H v o u l r r h o u n d » r l r « r.1 | h r ^ r c t l o r i . 

k t t i i t i ".G-l-7 

Of<eraLO! _.-a»e 

S t a t e " A 1 

W e l l ( Jo . 

U n i t L .*H~r 

D 

S e c t i o n 

7 

T o w n _ f i l | > 

25N 

H o n g * 

6W 

C o u n t y 

Rio A r r i ba 
A c t u a l T o - l o v t L o c a t i o n o l A r i l : 

1 0 4 0 ( r e t f r * - , t h * N o r t h l l n r a n d 1 1 2 0 l r<r l I r om the W e s t l lr.«-

G r o u n d _ e » e J C l — ' . 

6592 

p r o d u c i n g F o r i - o n o o J P o o J 

Mesa Verde - Dako ta J ' B l a n c o Mesa Verde - B a s i n Dakot ; 
D r d . c a i c - d A c r e a q c r ; 

A 3 2 3 Ac-, 

1. O u t l i n e the acreage ded ica ted to the s u b j e c t w e l l by co lored penc i l or hachure marks on the pla t b e l o w . 

2. I f more than one lease i s ded ica ted to the w e l l , o u t l i n e each and i d e n t i f y the o w n e r s h i p thereof (both as to w o r k i n f 

in te res t and r o y a l t y ) . 

3. I f more than one lease o f d i f f e r e n t o w n e r s h i p i s ded i ca t ed lo the w e l l , bave tbe i n t e r e s t s o f a l l owners been Consol i -

dn ted by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , f o r c e - p o o l i n g , e tc? 

| ] Y e s f J No I f answer i s " y e s " t y p e o f c o n s o l i d a t i o n 

I f answer is " n o , " l i s t the owners and t r a c t d e s c r i p t i o n s w h i c h have a c t u a l l y been c o n s o l i d a t e d . (Use reverse s ide of ; 

t h i s form i f necessary. ) j 

No a l l o w a b l e w i l l be a s s igned t o the w e l l u n t i l a l l in te res t s have been c o n s o l i d a t e d (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , j 

f o r c e d - p o o l i n g , or o the rwise ) or u n t i l a non-s tandard u n i t , e l i m i n a t i n g such i n t e r e s t s , has been approved by the D i v i s i o n | 
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^ SANTA FE 

I 
ken 64 

WAR : 

PH COW. DJV 
D.'ST. 3 

P 
__. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hetehy certify tUai the informolion con* 

tat tie a* herein is true on d carnptrtr lo the 

nest aj^my AnVwIro^V end bflimim 

iar~es Verquer 

Superintendent 
Pos.'uon 

Caulkins O i l Company 

Company 

3-4-33 
D a l * 

/ hereby certify fhot fhe —-_•// location \ 

shown on this ptat ^oi plotted from field \ 

no te s ' o f o e t u o l s u r v e y s m o d e h y me o r I 

u n d e r m y s u p e r v i s i o n , a n d t h a t t h e l o m c 

is true ond correct to the he st of my ; 

fcoowfedye ond belief. 

rveytrt" JQ- J 

f^eO co i s>o i«?o IOM> ; . t o 2**0 J o o o »500 

i /or IL and tu rv f 

5 9 5 ^ \ ^ ^ s u ^ ^ > 



C A U L K I N S O IL C O M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 I O O — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

D E N V E R . C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

AREA C 

8 6 1 

SPEICAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Rule 1 

(B) Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech D 341 M 
i s an i n f i l l w ell i n the Mesa Verde Zone as per R-1670-T. 

Rule 5 

Caulkins o i l Company plat showing proration 
Section 21-T26N-R6W and a l l offset u n i t s . 

units i n 

Rule 7 

(A) R-1670-T for Mesa Verde Zones. 

(C) I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech D Mesa Verde 341 M , the 
or i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration unit 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and shall 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce in t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore f o r the purpose 
of r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce in t o 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6th day of January, 1984 , 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



_- , r .V. .T;cSALS O C P A R T M E N T S A N T A F E . N t V V M i A I C C - 7 - 0 l 

A l l d i * l * - c r « rriv*t 1— from Ui* o u l r r l i o u i ( i » i I r * r f t h * pre tit— 

1 O^rratat LrMJse 

Breech "D" 
Well No. 

341-M 
j UlMI Letter 

1 F 
Section 

21 

Town—flip 

26N 

Hanqm 

6W 
County 

Rio Arriba 
Actual rootage Location oi 'Aril: 

( 8 5 0 frel from th* N o r t h line and [ 8 0 0 Icet irom lh« W e s t line 

Ground L c v - « Cl« 

5675 
Producing r or—at ion 

Mesa Verde Dakota 
Pool 

Bianco Mesa Verde-Basin Dakota 
Dedicated Acre—ce: 

320 Ac 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to worki 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been conso 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes NO If answer is "yesj* type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side 
t h i s f o r m i f n r r p « s - a r " ^ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatio 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Di visit 

Sb 

i 

I 
-(Oj 

Sec 

l̂!iBS_mî .fU] 

2>4l I 

I 

I 
i 

I 

None / 
Charles E . Verquer 

Position 

Superintendent 
Company 

Caulkins Oil Company 
D a i * 

5-16-83 

C E R T 1 F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that the- information coi 

toined herein is true and complete ro th 

hest oj/lny) kno**ledae end belief. 

/ hereby certify that th* w*/f locatlo 

shown on this plot »a> plotted from fie I 

notes of actual surveys mac/* oy me o 

under my supervision, and that fhe sort 

Is true ond co feet ro the he it of «v 

knowledge ond belief. 

ctni/or 4and Pytveytrt^ * ' ' 

C - t l f l c a t e N o V / ^ C S l ^ ' 



C A U L K I N S O I L C O M P A N Y 

SUITE 2100 — 1600 BROADWAY 

DENVER. COLORADO 80202 

AREA CODE 303 

861-4230 

Rule 1 

(B) 

Rule 5 

Rule 7 

(A) 

(C) 

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech D 341 M 
i s an i n f i l l well i n the Dakota Zone as per R-1670-V. 

Caulkins O i l Company plat showing proration units 
i n Section 21-T26N-R6W a n c* a H off s e t u n i t s . 

R-1670-V for Dakota Zone. 

I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech D Dakota 341 M » t h e 

o r i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration unit 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and shall 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce in t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore for the purpose of 
r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce in t o 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6 th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



A U d i a l - r t c r l m u m t W f r o m t r t # o u l r r d o u n r ± » r I r a r f t h e ^ r r l l o r t 

I C t - ( m a t L « o > f 

IJ L K! N1? O f ! r v < P a MY B r e e c h " D ' 

Well N o . 

3 4 1 - M 
U r . l l L f l l t f i S e c t i o n T o w n .wilt p H o n q * C o u n t y 

2! 25N 6W Rio A r r i b a 
A c t u a l Toaioge L o c a t i o n o l '•Veils 

I ' U f#-_i f r o m f b e No r t h l l n r a n d (800 
C r o u r t - L_e** . O e v . 

5575 

P r o d u c i n g T o r — l o i l o a 

Mesa Verde Dakota 

lr>—t f r o m t h e * West I t r t -

P o ° ' j D c d l c r a i r d A c r e o q r -

Bianco Mesa Verde-Basin Dakota j 320 At 

1. Outl ine the acreage dedicated to the sub jec t w e l l by colored penci l or hachurc marks on the p l a l be low. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i fy the ownership l l i r r c o f (both as to work: 
interest and royal ty) . 

3. I f more than one lease o f d i f f e r en t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the in teres ts of a l l owners been conso 

dated by communitization, u n i t i z a t i o n , force-pool ing , etc? 

I 1 Yes f_^_ N ° I f answer is " y e s » * l ) T c °^ consol idat ion 

I f answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descr ipt ions which have ac tual ly been conso l ida ted . (Use reverse s ide 
this form i f necessary.) . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

J\o allou-ablc w i l l be assigned to the w e l l u n t i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communi t i - t i t i on , u n i t i z a l i c 

forced-poo!ing, or otherwise) or u n t i l a non-standard uni t , e l iminat ing such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that lite information c. 

toined herein is true ond complete to . 

best oi/fny\ kno**ledae end belief. 

N r a i f 

Charles E. Verauer 
P o s i t i o n 

Superintendent 
Company 

Caulkins O i l Company 
Dato 

5-16-83 

/ h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t , K e l o c o t i o 

s k ©«•»>/. o n t h i s p f a t ^ o x p l o t t e d f r o m d e i -

r>o#e» o f o d v o t % -#r— e y * m o d * b y m e c. 

u n d e r m y 9 u p r r v i » i o n , a r i d t h a t ihe> 1 0 m 

I s tr***> a n d c o r r e c t r*» tf»e tx- s t o f m y 

I n o w / e c / i p e a n d b W f e f * 

ee* is70 ie*o n>*n ?y%o ?t *o 



C A U L K I N S O I L C O M P A N Y 

S U I T E 2 I O O — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

DENVER C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

AREA CODE 3 0 3 

8 6 1 4 2 3 0 

SPEICAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Rule 1 

(B) Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech 307 M 
i s an i n f i l l w e l l i n the Mesa Verde Zone as per R-•1670-T 

Rule 5 

Caulkins o i l Company plat showing proration 
Section 13-T26N-R7W and a l l o f f s e t u n i t s . 

units i n 

Rule 7 

(A) R-1670-T for Mesa Verde Zones. 

(C) I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech Mesa Verde 307 M , the 
o r i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration u n i t 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and shall 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce in t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore f o r the purpose 
of r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce in t o 
the pipeline. 

/ ^ j ' •<•*( 5̂/_C-L_-̂t . 
CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6th day of January, 1984 , 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



; 750 . ..) :~T.V.EN7 J SANTA F_. NEW MEXICO f , 

A l l r l i i i « - r « , m u s t 1^ I r e m r>>» o u l r f h o u n d - v t r * r f I he S o r t i e 

r C f " -

t - t * i i t : 

1 Li '_ <!.NS OIL COMPANY 
L e a s e 

Breech 

Well Uo. 

n, 
S e c t i o n 

13 
— U t l p 

25 NCRTH 
h o n q # 

7 WEST 
1 C o u n t jr 

R-!C ARRfBA 

Actual r o s i n ; ; Lo ro i i on o l » r l l : 

! ' 2 0 l-ef 1 — - Ih . SC'J TH l i n e - o n d 152C I c e ! f r o m I r n * ^ 5 T l l n . 
C i c . n . L c « r l C J r » . P r u s u c j n q f ~ o r r 3 3 i i o n tpool South Blanco PC-Otero Chacra L§tf'¥c^6tATjna°cra 

' Blanco MV-Basin Dakota B20 MV & Dakota Ac--

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plal below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , oulline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to workinr 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli-
dnied bv ennmunitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Ves • No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually b=en conpolidalcd. (Use reverse side oi 
t h i s f o r — i f n r f (•:<;<:.-try . ^ 

No allowaLlc w i l l be assigned to the wel l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forceo-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard uni l , eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o r 



C A U L K I N S O I L C O M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 1 0 0 — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

DENVER. COLORADO 80202 

AREA COOE 303 
8 6 1 4 2 3 0 

Rule 1 

(B) 

Rule 5 

Rule 7 

(A) 

(C) 

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech 307 M 
i s an i n f i l l w ell i n the Dakota Zone as per R-1670-V. 

Caulkins O i l Company pl a t showing proration units 
i n Section 13-T26N-R7W and a l l offset u n i t s . 

R-1670-V for Dakota Zone. 

I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech Dakota 307 M , the 
or i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration unit 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and sh a l l 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce into the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore for the purpose of 
r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce into 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



i z - - <• i 
=- " : . *£NT j S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O £ 7 5 0 . .) 

A l l l l ' U M r r i m u t t !•* Ire—. I h r o u l ' f h o u n c l ' r l r * r f t h r ^ r i l f f 

f o r ' -

l>e> i s e: 

•ULKI NS 0! L COMPANY Breech 

Wel l ( J o . 

337-M 

Srcuon 
13 

7 o w n U i j p 

25 NCRTH 
H o r t g * 

WES1 
C o u n t y 

ARRIBA 

Aetu- i r o 3 i o ; i L o r m i o n o l Ac l i ; 

I ! 20 •'•et •—in th» SCL'TH l i n e o n d I52C ! r _ T { r a m I h e EAST 

Ground L t » ' l d e v . Prosucinq fo r— atioo pooiSouth Blanco PC-Otero Chacra l§tf'r^Ce1_ArJna'c*-a 
PC-Chacra-Mesa Verde-Dakotft ' Blanco MV-Basin Dakota i20 MV & Dakota Ac-? 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo ihc subject well by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the plat below. 

2. If niorc than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , oulline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f niore than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

i I Ves f~__ No I f answer is "yes ' ' type of consolidation . 

]f answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side oi 
this form i f necessary.) 

j \ o allowaLIc w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unit ization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Di v is ior 



C A U L K I N S O I L C D M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 1 0 0 — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

DENVER C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

AREA CODE 3 0 3 

B 6 1 . 4 2 3 0 

SFEICAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Rule 1 

(B) Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech A 229 M 
i s an i n f i l l well i n the Mesa Verde Zone as per R--1670-T. 

Rule 5 

Caulkins o i l Company pl a t showing proration units 
Section 17-T26N-R6W and a l l o f f s e t u n i t s . 

i n 

Rule 7 

(A) R-1670-T for Mesa Verde Zones. 

(C) I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech A Mesa Verde 229 M , the 
o r i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration u n i t 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and sha l l 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce in t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any af f i r m a t i v e mechanical 
act such as unreasonably sh u t t i n g - i n , choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore f o r the purpose 
of r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the wel l to produce into 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



'E.*._r_Y i _ .'.:,;.5n_LS C£.=-ST;.-_NT ) S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 _ _ l / 

A l t d l a t a n r n must t— f r c m I h r o u t r r K o i r t d a ' l r a of I h r S r c t l o n . 

•e ra C-153 

L r a s e We i l N o . 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY Breech " A " -•2?a_vt 

A 17 

T o w n fJt Up 

26N 
Hanqm 

5W 

| C o u n t y 

R i o A r r i ba 
A c t u a l r p o t o g e L . o c o u o n o i 

M 2 0 f*-et (rem It- l i n e and gap f ee t f r o m th© l l n r 

G r o u n d L e v e l C)«—. 1 l - r o a u e l n g r o r r a a t l o o Pool Dedicated Acteoaez 

6754 1 Mesa Verde Dakota Blanco Mesa Verde Basin Dakota 320 Atrr—r 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil or hachurc marls on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of al! owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes [~__ No Jf a r t swer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side oi 
this form i f necessary.) 

i l o allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l unti l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard uni l , eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o r 

A4> 

T -

I 

I 
I 

- Sec. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby twrtitf thai the information corr* 

teineo* herein Is true ond complete to the 

best of m*'X?no~\*a'ae ana. b e l i e f . 

Char les Verauer 
P o s i t i o n 

Suoerintendent 
C o m p a n y 

C a u l k i n s O i l Company 
D o t * 

12-13-82 

$ hereby certify thot the> /ocof/on 

*nown on fhts ptat •»OJ plotted from field 

notes of oc'uof surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that she some 

Is true ond correct to the bejt of my 

knowledge and belief* 

I O >10 CO 1 5 7 0 l t ? B l , k O 7 3 1 0 ? O 0 9 t . O O >OCO 



C A U L K I N S O IL C O M P A N Y 
SUITE 2 1 0 0 — 1600 BROADWAY 

DENVER COLORADO 80202 

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

AREA CODE 3 0 3 

8 6 1 - 4 2 3 0 

Rule 1 

(B) Caulkins O i l Company Well 
i s an i n f i l l w ell i n the Dakota Zone as per R-1670-V. 

Rule 5 

Rule 7 

Breech A 229 M 

Caulkins O i l Company plat showing proration units 
i n Section 17-X26N-R6W a n <^ a l l off s e t u n i t s . 

(A) R-1670-V for Dakota Zone. 

(C) I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech A Dakota 229 M __, the 
or i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration u n i t 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and shall 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce into the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
i n t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore for the purpose of 
r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce into 
the pipeline. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 

by Arnold E. Raether 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

6th day of January, 1984 

• i v -— 
Notary/Public 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



. . . . - < — P C r e x r " ? ? 

.3 _E?_^7r.*£NT S A N T A F E , N E'.V M E X I C O 8 7 _ _ I ~~) 

A l l o i i u n r r i m u a t l-r f r e m 1>\# e u i r * t t o u n d » r l f « <sf I h e * > r c t l M 

r o re •»• ' - -
Reused tC-1-7 

C j - > T O I O f 

CAM! KIMS O i l COMPANY 

i_-*o»e 

Breech "A" 
Well No . 

•T7Q-VI 
Unit _etl~r j Section 

A 1 17 26N 

Honq- j County 

5W R i o A r r i b a 
Actual Tp-toge Locouon o l A r i l : 

1 1 2 0 Ir-et 1—m the Nor" ! " f l t i n - and 3 0 0 I K I Imm IKe C 3 - 4 . Iln«-

Cioond Level Cl — . 

6754 

t'Toduclngj r o m a t i o n 

Mesa Verde Dakota 

Pool 

Blanco Mesa Verde Basin Dakota 
Dedicated Acre-q— 

320 Acr-r 

1 . Out l ine the acreage ded ica ted lo the s u b j e c t w e l l by colored penc i l or hachurc m a r l s on the plat b e l o w . 

2 . I f more than one lease is ded ica ted to die w e l l , ou t l i ne each and i d e n t i f y the ownersh ip thereof (both as to working 

interest and r o y a l t y ) . 

3 . I f more than one lease o f d i f f e r e n t ownersh ip is ded ica ted to the w e l l , have tbe in t e res t s of a l l owners been conso l i ­

dated by communi t i za t ion , u n i t i z a t i o n , f o r ce -poo l i ng , e tc? 

I | Yes I j No I f answer i s " y e s " type of c o n s o l i d a t i o n 

I f answer is "no , " l i s t the owners and tract de sc r ip t i ons w h i c h have a c t u a l l y been conso l ida t ed . (Use reverse s ide ol" 
th i s form i f necessary.) 

No a l lowable w i l l be a s s igned to the w e l l u n t i l a l l in teres ts have been c o n s o l i d a t e d (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , 

fo rced-poo l ing , or o therwise ) or u n t i l a non-standard un i t , e l i m i n a t i n g such in t e re s t s , has been approved by the D i v i s i o r 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information corf 

teined herein im true ond complete lo the 

best of miffZho—ledae ana* belief. 

Charles Verouer 
Position 

Suoerintendent 
Company 

Caulkins O i l Company 
D a l * 

12-13-82 

/ hereby certify thot the w*// location 

sho'-on on this plot wax plotted (torn field 

notes of oc'uo/ *vt+eys made by me or 

under my t ttpervi t Son, ond that ihe tame 

Is true ond correct to tbe b-ejf of my 

knowledge ond be liefm 

C r r u l l r a u - N 



C A U L K I N S O I L C O M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 1 0 0 — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

D E N V E R . C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

A R E * CODE 3 0 S 

B 6 1 - 4 2 3 0 

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech D 140 M 
is an i n f i l l well i n the Dakota Zone as per R-1670-V. 

Caulkins O i l Company pl a t showing proration units 
i n Section 11-T26N-R6W and a l l o f f s e t u n i t s . 

R-1670-V fo r Dakota Zone. 

I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech D Dakota 140 M > the 
o r i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g w e l l on the referenced proration u n i t 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and sha l l 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce in t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affi r m a t i v e mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shu t t i n g - i n , choking down or 
i n t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore for the purpose of 
r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce i n t o 
the pipeline. 

CAULKINS OIL COOTANY 
Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether 

Notary/ Pjublic 

Rule 1 

(B) 

Rule 5 

Rule 7 

(A) 

(C) 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

- O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P . 6 . B O X 2 0 8 B 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

A l l d i s t a n c e * m u s t b # f r o m t h * o u t e r b o u n d * f i r * o f t h e S e c t i o n . 

Form C-102 
8e»1sed 10-1-7 

Operator Lease Well No . 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY Breech D 1 4 D - M 
Una Letter Section Town£hlp Rango County 

D 11 26 NORTH 6 WEST R I O A R R I B A 
Actual postage Location ol 'A'cll: 

880 feet frcm the NORTH Un*. and 1 0 2 8 '(cot Irom tho WEST line 

Ground Level d e v . Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqc; 

6597.0 Mesa Verde & Dakota Blanco Mesa Verde & Basin .Dakota 320 ACT~: 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to workin{ 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| 1 Yes f~_] N° 1̂  answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

Jf answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side oi 
this form i f " l " , " ! " 7 ^ 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the wel] until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Di vis ior 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained* herein i t true and complete to the 

best of my/kno**'edge ond belief. 

Nome . " / 

Charles E. Verauer 
Position 

Superintendent 
Company 

Caulkins O i l Company 
Data 

J u l y 20 , 1982 

I hereby certify thai tho «•*>•// location 

shown on this plot wos plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mado by me or 

under my super-vis ion, and thai the same 

is true ond correct to the boat of my 

kn 

C e f t i f t c a t t f N o . 

5980 



C A U L K I N S O I L C O M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 1 0 0 — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

DENVER. C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

AREA C O D E 3 0 3 

S61-4230 

January 6, 1984 

State of New Mexico " *" . •-•MT.\ r-j 
O i l Conservation Division 
PO Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed are Caulkins O i l Company's Exemption C e r t i f i c a t e s 
fo r the following wells. 

The wells are as follows: 

Breech F 
Breech D 

Breech A 

Breech 

Dak 1 E 
Dak 140 M 
MV 140 M 
Dak 229 M 
MV 229 M 
Dak 307 M 
MV 307 M 

Breech D 

State A 

Dak 341 M 

MV 341 M 
Dak 62 M 
MV 62 M 

I f there are any questions regarding these c e r t i f i c a t e s , 
please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 

Carol Keeton 
Office Manager 

nb 
Enclosures 



C A U L K I N S O IL C O M P A N Y 
S U I T E 2 I O O — 1 6 0 0 B R O A D W A Y 

DENVER. C O L O R A D O 8 0 2 0 2 

AREA CODE 3 0 3 

861 .4230 

SPEICAL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT SECTION 6 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXEMPTION PROCEDURE 

Rule 1 

(B) Caulkins O i l Company Well Breech D 140 M 
i s an i n f i l l w e l l i n the Mesa Verde Zone as per R-1670-T. 

Rule 5 

Caulkins 
Section 

o i l Company pl a t showing proration units i n 
U-T?6N-R6W a n d a 1 1 o f f s e t u n i t s . 

Rule 7 

(A) R-1670-T for Mesa Verde Zones. 

(C) I hereby c e r t i f y that Breech D Mesa Verde 140 M > the 
or i g i n a l / o r e x i s t i n g well on the referenced proration u n i t 
has not had from date of f i r s t delivery of gas, and sha l l 
not have i t s a b i l i t y to produce in t o the pipeline 
r e s t r i c t e d by the operator by any affirmative mechanical 
act such as unreasonably shutting-in, choking down or 
in t e n t i o n a l l y damaging the wellbore for the purpose 
of r e s t r i c t i n g the a b i l i t y of the well to produce i n t o 
the pipeline. 

<-< >*-<L_ -

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 

Arnold E. Raether, Treasurer 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to t h i s 6th day of January, 1984 

by Arnold E. Raether . 

Notary/Pyublic 

My Commission Expires: 

August 18, 1986 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY*-ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

P. C l . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

A l l d u U n c r i m u i l bo f r o m r h * o u l f r b o u n d « t i r • t h e S * * c t l « 

Form C - l 0 2 
R e » 1 l e d 1 0 - 1 -

Wel l N o . 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY Breech D 
U n i t l _ e t t c t 

D 
T o w n t n l p 

26 NORTH 6 WEST 
_ o u r u y 

RIO ARRIBA 
A c t u a l f o s t o q * L o c a l i o n o l W e l l : 

880 
•Vet I r r m the 

NORTH 

028 Ice! Irom \ho WEST 
G r o u n d L*ev«i Cie***. 

6597.0 
P r o d u c i n g F o r r s a t i o n 

Mesa Verde & Dakota 

P o o l 

Blanco Mesa Verde & Basin Dakotai 

D e d i c a t e d A c r e a q e ; 

320 ... 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , oulline each and identify ihe ownership thrrcof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | | No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or othcrwise)or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Div i s io r 

CERTIFICATION 

t hereby certify that the information con* 

tarned herein is true and complete to the 

best of my/knowledge and belief. 

Name . / ~ 

Charles E. Verquer 
Position 

Superintendent 
Company 

Caulkins O i l Comnanv 

July 20, 1982 

I hereby certify that thm we// location 

sr-own on this plot wo* plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made hy me or 

under my supervision, and that the .om« 

Is true ond correct to the he st of my 

Xtnowleda, 

4/ 

C « t l t i c a t « r N o , 

5930 



Attorney General 

PAUL BARDACKE Department of Justice JOHN BIGELOW 
Attorney General D e p u t y A t t o r n e y General 

P.O. Drawer 1508 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 07504 

Telephone: (505) oVi-bOOO 

February 16, 1984 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, D i r e c t o r 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Re: Requests f o r Exemptions from New Mexico N a t u r a l Gas 
P r i c i n g Act 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Upon r e c e i p t of your l e t t e r of November 1, 1983, i n f o r m i n g 
the A t t o r n e y General of po s s i b l e v i o l a t i o n s o f the New 
Mexico N a t u r a l Gas P r i c i n g Act, t h i s o f f i c e undertook an 
i n v e s t i g a t i o n o f those charges. As a r e s u l t , the Attor n e y 
General determined t h a t there have been and continue t o be 
v i o l a t i o n s of the p r i c i n g p r o v i s i o n s of the Act, and a 
dec i s i o n was made t o seek damages i n d i s t r i c t c o u r t . 

These damages a r i s e because several producers f a i l e d t o 
ob t a i n exemptions from coverage of the Act f o r i n f i l l w e l l s 
and y e t sold the gas from those w e l l s a t the p r i c e which 
would have been a p p l i c a b l e i f an exemption had been granted. 
Some of these producers have now f i l e d requests f o r exemptions. 

The d e c i s i o n of the Attor n e y General t o enforce the Act 
under Section 62-7-7 (E) NMSA 1978 (1983 Cumm. Supp.) pre­
empts the a u t h o r i t y of the O i l Conservation Commission t o 
consider or act on any request f o r r e t r o a c t i v e exemptions. 
However, su b j e c t t o c e r t a i n procedural steps, we have come 
to the conclusion t h a t i t would be app r o p r i a t e f o r the 
Commission t o proceed t o process these a p p l i c a t i o n s f o r 
po s s i b l e p r o s p e c t i v e exemptions. 

Because of the pending l i t i g a t i o n , the Commission should 
consider and act on a p p l i c a t i o n s f o r exemption s t a t u s on 
production from w e l l s occuring a f t e r the date of the f i l i n g 
of the l a w s u i t , November IS, 1983. Any product i o n occuring 
before t h a t date i s the subject of the counterclaims and 
cross-claims f i l e d by the Attor n e y General and the Commission 
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may not t h e r e f o r e act on requests i n v o l v i n g t h a t p r o d u c t i o n . 
I n a d d i t i o n , the A t t o r n e y General reserves the r i g h t t o 
b r i n g enforcement a c t i o n against producers or purchasers f o r 
v i o l a t i o n s of the New Mexico N a t u r a l Gas P r i c i n g Act f o r 
p r o d u c t i o n occuring a f t e r November 15, 1984, depending on 
the f i n d i n g s and the outcome of the Commission hearings. 

The a d d i t i o n a l procedural steps which we recommend should be 
taken are: 

1) The a d m i n i s t r a t i v e procedure e s t a b l i s h e d i n order 
R-5436 may be used t o e s t a b l i s h a p p l i c a t i o n r e ­
quirements but these p r o s p e c t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s 
should not be approved a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y . 

2) Each of these exemption requests should be brought 
t o a hearing before the O i l Conservation Commission. 

3) At the hearing of these exemptions requests, the 
a p p l i c a n t f o r exemption should have the burden of 
demonstrating t h a t the exemption c r i t e r i a set f o r t h i n 
Section 62-7-5 are met. I n a d d i t i o n , the a p p l i c a n t 
should be r e q u i r e d t o c e r t i f y , under oath or by 
a f f i d a v i t , t h a t the e x i s t i n g w e l l on the p r o r a t i o n 
u n i t has not had i t s a b i l i t y t o produce i n t o the 
p i p e l i n e r e s t r i c t e d i n any manner since the 
d r i l l i n g of the i n f i l l w e l l . 

4) The exemption hearing should be open t o p u b l i c 
p a r t i c i p a t i o n under the same c o n d i t i o n s t h a t are 
a p p l i c a b l e t o a l l other O i l Conservation Commission 
hearings. 

5) Tn ( UK absence of object ii-ns by any p a r t y , the 
Commission may approve these a p p l i c a t i o n s based upon 
the f i l i n g made i n accordance w i t h the a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
procedure set f o r t h i n Order No. R-5436 and the a d d i ­
t i o n a l requirements of paragraph No. 3, above. 

I t may be t h a t a review of t h i s i n f i l l problem w i l l 
i n d i c a t e t h a t some a d d i t i o n a l r e p o r t i n g requirement 
i s a dvisable. The order r e s u l t i n g from the hearing, 
whether opposed or not, w i l l provide an o p p o r t u n i t y 
t o impose those r e p o r t i n g requirements. 

I understand t h a t i n a d d i t i o n to the normal Commission n o t i c e 
procedure, the P u b l i c Service Commission has requested t h a t i t 
be given s p e c i f i c n o t i c e o f any exemption hearinq and I request-
t h a t t h i s o f f i c e also receive such s p e c i a l n o t i c e . 
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Because many a p p l i c a t i o n s f o r exempt-ion are now pending, I 
recommend t h a t the Commission immediately take a c t i o n t o 
begin processing them, c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the suggestions 
contained i n t h i s l e t t e r . I s h a l l appreciate your n o t i f y i n g 
me of your d e c i s i o n t o proceed at your e a r l i e s t o p p o r t u n i t y , 
so t h a t a p p r o p r i a t e r e p r e s e n t a t i o n s may be made t o the court 
at a hearing now scheduled i n the l i t i g a t i o n f o r February 23, 
1984. I t would be h e l p f u l i f your n o t i f i c a t i o n t o me were 
i n w r i t i n g . 

Thank you very much f o r your assistance. Please f e e l f r e e 
to c a l l on me a t any time regarding t h i s matter. 

JOHN BIGELOW 
Deputy Atto r n e y General 

JB: lm 

cc: Mr. Perry Pearce 
Mr. Gary Epler 

Sin 



PROSPECTIVE 

DATE OPERATOR WELL NAME LOCATION 

4-5-84 Caulkins O i l Co. State "C" Com Sec. 16, T-26-N, 
Well No. 235-R R-6-W, Rio A r r i b a 

P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 

4-5-84 Caulkins O i l Co. J Breech Well Sec. 13, T-26-N, 
No. 307-M R-7-W, Rio A r r i b a 

P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 

4-5-84 Caulkins O i l Co. J Breech B Well Sec. 14, T-26-N, 
No. 220-R R-7-W, Rio A r r i b a 

^&ecis4ra nakgta 



KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 
Attorneys at Law 

Jason Kellahin El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Telephone 982-4285 
W. Thomas Kellahin Post Office Box 2265 A r e a Code 505 
Karen Aubrey Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 
James B. Grant 

A p r i l 5, 1984 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey Apj\ g 
O i l Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 2088 _.LJ 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n s of Caulkins O i l Company f o r Exemption 
from the A p p l i c a t i o n of the New Mexico N a t u r a l Gas 
P r i c i n g Act f o r Three Replacement Wells 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Enclosed please f i n d A p p l i c a t i o n s f o r Exemption from the 
Provisions of the New Mexico N a t u r a l Gas P r i c i n g Act f o r 
the f o l l o w i n g w e l l s : 

(1) Replacement Well R3 25-R 
(2) Replacement Well 307-M 
(3) Replacement Well 220-R 

Caulkins O i l Company requests t h a t these exemptions be 
e f f e c t i v e as of the date of f i r s t production from the w e l l . 

By f i l i n g these a p p l i c a t i o n s Caulkins does not admit t h a t 
the g r a n t i n g of a p p l i c a t i o n s i s anything but a no n d i s c r e t i o n a r y 
m i n i s t e r i a l a c t . 

While Caulkins O i l Company does not b e l i e v e t h a t a hearing 
i s r e q u i r e d i n order t o o b t a i n approval of these a p p l i c a t i o n s 
i n the event the Commission determines t h a t a hearing i s 
necessary we would appreciate i t i f one could be set as 
soon as p o s s i b l e . 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r we are f i l i n g a d u p l i c a t e set of 
a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h the Aztec o f f i c e . 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, j 

Karen Aubrey 

KA:mh 
Enclosures 
cc: Mr. Arnold Raether, Caulkins O i l Company 

Mr. Frank Chavez, Aztec o f f i c e 



RULES AND REGULATIONS NGPA SECTION 6 £PR 5 1984 

Rule #1 

Rule #2 

Rule #4 

Rule # 5 

Rule #6 

Rule #8 

Replacement w a l l 235-R, located 1070' From North and 920' 
From East of Section 16, 26N 6W d r i l l e d to replace w e l l 
No. 235 located 990' From North and 1800' From East of 
Section 16, 26N 6W. 

235 w e l l spudded 11-22-51 open hole Completion. 
I n t e r v a l 3029' to 3105' shot w i t h 660 Qt. SNG 1-9-52. 
No record of when w e l l turned on l i n e . 

11-17-61 Open hole i n t e r v a l 3036' to 3065' Fractured 
w i t h 50,000# 10-20 sand and 29,540 gallons water. Test 
a f t e r Fracture treatment 534 MCFPD. Test before Fracture 
treatment 103 MCFPD. 
7-5-62 Moved i n Rig to p u l l 1" tubing plugged w i t h sand. 
Tubing was dropped i n dry hole w h i l e coming out. Fished 
f o r 1" tubing and cleaned out to 2730' leaving 21 j o i n t s 
1" tubing i n hole. Reran 1" tubing to 2726' and turned 
w e l l on l i n e . 

Set f o r hearing. 

P l a t attached. 

(a) Cost of replacing 235 Pictured C l i f f s i n new w e l l 235-R 
as a l l o c a t e d from t o t a l cost of nwe w e l l , $46,856.90. 

(b) 235 has formation damage due to not being able to remove 
f l u i d s below 2726' . 

(d) Plugging information on 235 attached. 

(235-R) Copy of spudding n o t i c e , Completion report and 
Gas Company of New Mexico Notice of 1st d e l i v e r y of gas. 



CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
P. O. BOX 780 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 

PRORATION UNIT: NE 1/4 of Section 16 26N 6W, Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Well No. 235 - Original w e l l Pictured C l i f f s Zone, marked with arrow 

Well No. 235 R - Replacement we l l Pictured C l i f f s Zone, marked with c i r c l e 

A l l acreage on thi s p l a t , not otherwise i d e n t i f i e d , operated by Caulkins 
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; , 6 . OF COPIES BCCCIVCO s 
D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 1 
1 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R J6 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective 1-1-65 

Sa. Indicate Type of Lease 

Sta te Q Fee. Q 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO HOT USE T H I S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO D R I L L OR TO OEEPEN OR PLUG SACK TO A D IFFERENT RESERVOIR . 

USE " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T - " (FORM C - I Q I I FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. ) 

OIL I I OAS 
W E L L I I W E L L I T 

2. Name of Operator 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

Caulkins Oil Company 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

State C» Comm, 
3. Address of Operator 

4. Locati 
Post Office Box 7^0, Farmington, New Mexico 

9. Well No. 

235 
'tion of Well 

UNIT LETTER . B 990 . F E E T FROM THE . 

E a s t L m t i a e e 16 . T O W N S H I P „ 

North 

26-N 

1300 
. FEET FROM 

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

•6-w 
IS. Eleratlon (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6654 DF 
12. County 

Rio ArribRs 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE O F INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM R E M E D I A L WORK 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ASANOOH* 

P U L L OR A L T E R CASINO-

P L U S AMD ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS • 

• 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT O F : 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

COMMENCE D R I L L I N G OPN 

CASING T E S T AND CEMENT 

OTHER 

• 

- F 
r JOB I 

A L T E R I H « C A S I N O 

P L U G AND ASANOOHMENT 

• 
• 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) S E E R U L E 1103. 

Present condition: Flowing avg- 33 MCFPD to pipeline. 
TD 3105' 
8 5/8" casing cemented top to bottom 605* 
5 1/2" casing cemented 3019*to approx 1600* (top of Alamo 2315r) 
1" line pipe tubing at 2726'. 
Junk 1" tubing below 2726** (Junk i n well makes i t impossible to clean 
well.) 
Replacement well has been d r i l l e d i n this proration u n i t . I t i s now 
proposed to plug and abandon th i s well i n following mannerr 

Pull 1" tubing now set at 2726*. 
Run 2" tubing with packer and set at approx 2700* and spot cement plug 
2700* to TD. Then f i l l pipe 2700* to 100* with 9# Gel Base Mud* 
Spot 100* cement plug 100* to surface, and i n s t a l l marker. 

I S . I hereby certify^WR^the Information above'is true and complete ta the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

ITLE Super intendent 

A P P R O V E D a y . 

C O N D I T I O N S O f A P P R O V A L , IFTSHVJ 



N . o r COPIES RECEIVED b 
D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 1 
F I L E 1 U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R V 

' NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective 1H-65 

5a. Indicate Type o i Lease 

State j X ] Fee Q 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(OO NOT USE T H I S FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO D R I L L ON TO DEEPEN OR PLUG SACK TO A D IFFERENT R E S E R V O I R . 

USE " A P P L I C A T I O N FPU P E R M I T (FORM C - 1 0 1 , FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. ) 

O I L 
WE 

:AS [—1 
V E I L Lad 

7. Unit Agreeraent Name 

2. Name of Operator 

CauHons Oil Company 

Farm or Lease Name 

Stats C Cnmrr-. 
3. Address of Operator 9. Well No. 

4. Location of Well 

UNIT LETTER 3 

P.O. -Rny 7f l0 , T^T-rrnng+rm, HovWoTr i^ S74Q1 

990 . T E E T FROM THE . Nor th . jLaoa. . F E E T FROM 

THE , 3ast . L I N E , SECTION . JJL. , TOWNSHIP _ 26 N 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

66ffo C,y 

12. County 

Rio A r r i b a 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

PERPORM R E M E D I A L WORK 

T E M P O R A R I L Y ASANOON 

P U L L OR A L T E R CASING 

PLUG A NO ABANDON 

CHANGE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORN 

COMMENCE D R I L L I N G O P N 9 . 

CASING T E S T AND CEMENT JO.ft 

OTHER 

A L T E R I N G CASINO | | 

PLUG AND Af tANOONMENT | ^ 

. • 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) see RULE 1 ro3. 

8-11-78 - Pulled 1" tubing set at 2626'. 

Ran 2" tubing with packer set at 2680 and squeezed cement away 2680 to 3105. 
Used 75 sacks cement. 

8-12-78 Spotted 9.1# Gel based mud 2680 to 650*. 

Spotted cement 65O to 550 inside and outside of 5 1/2" casing to tie 8 5/8" 
surface casing to formation. 

Spotted 100» plug 0 to 180« in top of 5 1/2" casing. 

8-15-78 Welded 4 1/2" 0D marker to top of 5 1/2" casing. 

\ OIL CON. 
DIST. 3 

Note: Will submit subsequent report when location cleaned and ready foS»final Jjr^pection. 

18. I hereby c e r t i f y j h a t the information above ia true end complete to the beat of my knowledge and bel ief . 

S&JZ^.CL Snnayi n thrift writ. ?-f i -7f l 

APPROVED mf 

C O N O t T I O N S O F A P P W O V A U , IP* 

f f > T . T L E . 

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT $ JUL 1 0 1979 



' L ^ i a T R i a U T I O N 
1 i m ' 

S A N T A F E ( 
F I L E ( 

: O . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

j O P E R A T O R 1 

0 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Juperstaes 
C-102 and C-103 
Effective H-65 

5a. indicate Type of Lease 

State ~ | Fee Q 

5. S ta ts O i l & Gas L e a s e N o . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
<OQ NOT U.C T . l . f f M f f J . f f H . ISVJtt «««•* .« . 

O I L | — ] 
W E L L I I 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Namo ol Operator 

Caulkins Oi l Company 
8. Farm or Lease Name 

State "C" Com 
Address of Operator 

P.O. Box 780 Farmington, New Mexico 
9. Well No. 

235-R 
4. vocation of Well 

j N f T LCTTER . 1070 

East . L I N E , SECTION . 

_ _ _ r r . I T FN OKI THC 

North LINE .... 920 

» 26N 6W 

. FEET FROM Otero-Cl 

IS. ElsraUon (Shout whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6530 Gr 
12. County 

Rio A r r j h - ^ 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate .Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data/ 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM R E M E O t A L WORK \ 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON \ 

OR A L T E R CASING j 

P L U S ANO ABANDON 

CHANSE PLANS 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L WORK 

COMMENCE D R I L L I N G O P U S . 

CASING T E S T ANO C E M E N T JQB 

OTHER 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : 

• A L T E R I N G CABINS • 
• 

( 

.7. 0BSC:ies Proposed or Completed Operationa (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated data of starting any proposed 
uiork/ see R U L E iros. 

Spud at 2:00 PM 6-21-73 

Dri l led 12 1 / V hole to 100'. 

Cemented 8 5/3" 24# J-55 New Casing at 97* with 100 sacks 2?° CaCL. 

Plug down at 9:15 pm 6-21-78 

Cement circulated to surface. 

Tested casing with 500// £-22~7&* 

No decrease i n pressure. 

16. i hereby certify that the information above la true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beliaf. 

I taNCD Prod. Foreman 

DB̂ XOIL&GAS INSPECTOR, DIST.#3 J ' ! ! J U L ^ 1978 
«. '< m.Mi 'Kiru • < m U M 

"•••"Vj,.,, ,. 



H O . or c o i ' i i i H i c c t v r n 

OIS«T FTI8 U T I O N 

S A N T A F C ( 
F I L E 1 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N O O F F I C E 1 
f 

O P E R A T O R / 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

l o t m C - I D 5 
l i o v l o f t i )!.».» 

V i . I r i - l l T ' i t o *I ypn o f L ' H i n 

• 

B-291-17 and E-291-25 

11 . T V C E OK W E L L 

b. T Y P E OF C O M P L E T I O N 

NIW GT1 WOHIt I I 
WILL ' OVCH I I 

2. Mas* of Operaior 

7. Unit A'i:'.>on*.ent Name 

»••• I I «» n j r~i 
* " • ' I W t L L I _ _ I OUT I I 

•
PLUG j—I oirr. [—I 

BACK I I WESVR. I J 

H. Tarm or Leo3© N'umw 

STATS C COMM 

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
3. Address o i Operator 

P.O. BOX 780. FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 

9. Well No. 

235 R. 
1 o•Gmer<c^By3RAw"'ica, 

SOUTH BLANCO PC 

IS. Date Spudded 

6-21-78 
16. Date T . D . Heached 

6-29-78 
17. Date Compl. (Heady to I'rod.) 

8-6V78 
16. Clevaticns (DI-'. Itkil. KT. GR. etc.) 

6530 GR 
19. Eicv . Cashinqhead 

20. Total Depth 

3976 
21. Plug aack T . D . 

3976 
22. If Multiple Compl.', How I 23. Intervals , Rotary Tools 

Many • I Dr i l led By , 

two !_; I — — > : 0-3976 

Cable Tools 

24, Producing; Intervai(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name 

2920- 3017 Pictured C l i f f s 
3800- 3906 Chacra 

25. Was Directional Survey 
Made 

No 
26. Type Electric and Other Loqs Run 

GRN SEP 151978 
27. Was Well Cored 

No 
28. CASING RECORD ! 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT L B . / F T . OEPTH SET 
frr 

fCEMENTING RECORO AMOUNT PULLED 

JJK 24 100 
3975" 

100 None 
10.5 7 7/ 740 None 

29. LINER RECORO 

S I Z E T O P B O T T O M S A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N S I Z E D E P T H S E T P A C K E R S E T 

1+ 3901 None 

30. TUBING RECORD 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT ANO KINO MATERIAL USEO 

2920- 3017 fraced w/ 60,000 20-40 sand 
and 1474 bbls water. 

3800- 3906 fraced w/ 50.000 #20-40 sand 
and 1400 bbls water. 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, site and number) 

Two .38 hole at each of the following s 
3800, 3808, 3814, 3819, 3825, 3833, 3845, 
3854, 3862, 3883, and 3905. One .38 hole 
f o r : 2920, 2926, 2940, 2945, 2950, 2957, 
2970, 2984, 3006, and 3017» 

i 33. PRODUCTION 
D o t . First Production 

8-15-78 
Production Method (Flowing, gas l i f t , pumping — Site and type pump) Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in) 

Shut I n 
Dai* of Test 

8-15-78 
Hours Tested 

3 
Choke Size 

3/4 
FroJ 'n. Fur O i l — B b l . Gas — MCF Water — b b l . 
Test Period 1 1 1 

• | | 199 1 

<Jas_Oil Hallo 

Flow Tubinq Press. 

40 
Casinq Pressure 

435 
Calculated 24- C i l — Ubl . Cos — MCF Water — B b l . 
Hour Hate 1 f 1 

»-l 1 1597 1 
OH Gravity — API (Corr.) 

TENTED 
Test Witnessed By 

35. L i s t a l Attachments 

SIGNED. 

3d. I hereby certify that tncinformutiim skvtvH m buthSsides of this f»rm ix true and complete tu the best uf my ktwu-ledge and brlirf. 

WrfWiT Supfc. DATE 9-8-78 (A!A1^£L £)^yt 



1. 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O I L 

O A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION C MISSION 
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 

AND 
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110 
Effective 1-I-6S 

Operator 

Caulkins Cil Company 
Address 

Post Office 3ox 780, Farmington, New Mexico 
Reoson(s) lor f i l ing (Cheek proper box) 

New Well Q ) 

Recompletion I 1 

Chanqe In Ownership! I 

Chanqe In Transporter oi: 

Oil Q Dry Gas | j 
Casinghead Gas | | Condensate | | 

Other (Please explain) 

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner 

II . DESCRIPTION O F WELL AND L E A S E 
Lease Name 

State C Coram 
WeU No. 

235 R 
Pool Name, Including Formation 

South Blanco Pictured C l i f f 
Kind of Lease 

State, Federal or Fee S t a t e I 
Lease No. 

Location 

A 
Unit Letter 

1070 „ w North , „ 920 
Fe«t rrom Th« Lino and 

East 
Feet From The 

Line oi Section ^ Township 2 6 N o r t h Ranqe 6 l ' / e s t , NMPM Rio Arriba 
County 

D. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of OU | | or Condensate | | Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Scree ot Authorised Transporter of Caslrujhsad Gas ( J or Dry Gas |_A 

Gas Company of New Mexico 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

1508 Pacific Ave-, Dallas, Texas 
, , 'Unit i Sec. 'Twp. 'P.ge. 

tf well produces oil or liquids, • 1 1 
ijlve location of tanks. ' ' ! ' 

1 1 1 > 

Is qas actually connected? , When 

No 1 
— ' •— — 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

1 Oi l Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) ! \ X 
1 1 

New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen Plug Back 1 Same Res*v. 1 Dil l . R . s 'v . 
1 1 
1 1 

Date Spudded 

6-21-78 
Data Compl. B*ody to' Prod. 

8-8-78 
Total Depth 

3976 
P.B .T .D . 

3976 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT. GR, etc.) 

6530 Gr. 
Name of Productnq Formation 

Pictured Cl i f fs / 
Top Otl/Gas Pay 

2920 K- 3£<ro 
Tubinq Depth 

3901 
Perforations C/t<t e--*—«—' 

2920 t o 3017 < SSo-e - 3<?o C 

Depth Casinq Shoe 

3976 , -
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G tt T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

12 ifh ft mn» inn 
7 7/ f i L 1/9 7/j.n 

1 l / ' r 39 n l 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow 
Oil WFLI ao^' for °*P'* 0F °* for 2* hours) 
Date First New Oil Hun T a Tanks Date of T e s t Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Lenqth of Teat Tubinq Pressure Casinq Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test O i l - B b l s . Water-Bbls. G a s - M C F 

GAS W E L L 
Actual prod. T e s t - M C F / D Lenqth af Test 

*? >irypY*R 

Bbls. Condsnsate/MMCF Gravity at Condensate 

Testlnq Metked (pitot, back pr.) 

Back Pressure 
Tubinq Pressure ( S n s f c - i a } 

545 
Casinq Pressure ( S h u t - I n ) 

540 
Choke Size 

C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rales and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission hsve been complied with and that the information given 
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(Signature) £ 

Superintend ent 
fTMeV 

(Date) 

OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPROVED 

BY 

.SEP 1 5^97 

T I T L E . 

1» . 

This form is to be filed in compliance with RUUE 110*. 
If this Is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 

well, this form must be accompanied by s tabulation of the deviation 
tests taken on the well In accordance with HUH ttt. 

Alt sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow­
able on new and recomputed wells. 

Fill out only Sections I. TL, HI. «nd VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition. 



CV ^OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

1000 Rio Brazos Road 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE January 26, 1979 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF 

GAS FROM THE Caulkins O i l Company 

State C Corora 
LEASE 

South Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 

\7AS MADE ON 

POOL 

1-25-79 
DATE 

OPERATOR 

235-R _ _ _ (A)16-26N-06W 

WELL UNIT S - T - R 

Gas Company of New Mexico 

. NAME OF PURCHASER 

, FIRST DELIVERY 1-27-79 
DATE 

INITIAL POTENTIAL 

BOTE: CCKHIHGLED WITH OTERO CHACRA POOL. 

Gas Company of Hew Mexico 
PURCHASER 

/sw 

cc OPERATOR 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec 
U, S. Geological Survey 
Mr. E. R. Corliss* Engineering 
Mr. R. J . McCrary, Prorations 
Mr. W. B. Richardson, Gas Measurement 
Mr. Dan McFearin,. Gas Accting. 

FO?-is"*t?aljL7*Atkins, Gas Supply 
Mr. Ron Coffee, Kutz 
File 

REPRESENTATIVE 
James R. Large 
Disnatnh Manaper 
TITLE 



RULES AND REGULATIONS NGPA SECTION 6 

Rule #1 

307-M located 1120' From South and 1520* From East of 
Section 13, 26N 7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico to 
replace 310 located 965' From South and 1125' From East 
of Section 13, 26N 7W. 

Rule #2 

Well history on attached Sundry Notice form. 

Rule #4 

Set for hearing for exemption. 

Rule #5 

Plat attached. 

Rule #6 

(a) Cost of replacing 310 Pictured C l i f f s in new well No. 307 M 
as allocated from t o t a l cost of new well $28,076.11. 

(b) 310 casing f a i l u r e also caused formation damage due to water 
migrating from Alamo Water Sands into Pictured C l i f f s Sand. 

(d) Plugging information attached. 

Rule #8 

(307-M) Copy of Spudding Notice, Completion Report and 
C-1044- Copy of Gas Company of New Mexico Notice 
of 1st delivery of Gas. 



Form 9-331 
Sec. 1973 r = •• - • 

Form Approvad. 
audgc* Bureau No. 42-41424 

UNITED STATES 
: " DEPARTMENT OF THS' INTEHWR1 - : • -

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

5. LEASE . 
"--NM 03733' -

UNITED STATES 
: " DEPARTMENT OF THS' INTEHWR1 - : • -

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INOJAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME?. 

SUNDRY NOTICES, AND REPORTS OH WELLS 
!Oo net uast-cMe form tor propoMH to drtK oeto deepah-or plus back tosa different 
reiervoift U»e-ftnwi9-331-C for wtrproomale,)' ... - . i 3 

7.. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME SUNDRY NOTICES, AND REPORTS OH WELLS 
!Oo net uast-cMe form tor propoMH to drtK oeto deepah-or plus back tosa different 
reiervoift U»e-ftnwi9-331-C for wtrproomale,)' ... - . i 3 " 3." FARM OR LEASE NAME. - - ' -

.*'" Braec&r i T 
'"ffclVELLNO. -s- - ~ 1 5 : 

~' 310 1- : •:. Z NAME OF"OPERATOR ' 
- C a u i f c i n s - d i l - ' C o m p i f i y 5 - " 0 3 , C T 9 ! n f 2 ? 3 " 

'"ffclVELLNO. -s- - ~ 1 5 : 
~' 310 1- : •:. Z NAME OF"OPERATOR ' 

- C a u i f c i n s - d i l - ' C o m p i f i y 5 - " 0 3 , C T 9 ! n f 2 ? 3 " _10" 'FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME j; : -f 
'"South Blanco? P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR C " J 

, _ ? . _ 0 . Box 780 Farmington, New Mexico. 

_10" 'FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME j; : -f 
'"South Blanco? P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR C " J 

, _ ? . _ 0 . Box 780 Farmington, New Mexico. 11- SEC., T., R„ Nk. OR1 BLK. ANO SURVEY OR 
. ."AREA « y - S v 2 
.s., *--$ect±bB;.1i3 .26 North 

4. LOCATION'OF WELL~(REPORT LC^TjOri"CLEARLX. See 'sitae* 17*. 
below.) . -3- .J-- . - i . - - - J . -r,--.- -
AT SURFACE: 9 6 5 ' From South & 1125' From E a s t 

- ATSTOfS PROa INTERVAtr ^- : "gs-i-'S'" '•" 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: S a m e 

11- SEC., T., R„ Nk. OR1 BLK. ANO SURVEY OR 
. ."AREA « y - S v 2 
.s., *--$ect±bB;.1i3 .26 North 

4. LOCATION'OF WELL~(REPORT LC^TjOri"CLEARLX. See 'sitae* 17*. 
below.) . -3- .J-- . - i . - - - J . -r,--.- -
AT SURFACE: 9 6 5 ' From South & 1125' From E a s t 

- ATSTOfS PROa INTERVAtr ^- : "gs-i-'S'" '•" 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: S a m e 

1Z. COUNTY OR PARISW 13. STATE - , 
R.io A r r i b a :.v : '[;- New Mexico 

4. LOCATION'OF WELL~(REPORT LC^TjOri"CLEARLX. See 'sitae* 17*. 
below.) . -3- .J-- . - i . - - - J . -r,--.- -
AT SURFACE: 9 6 5 ' From South & 1125' From E a s t 

- ATSTOfS PROa INTERVAtr ^- : "gs-i-'S'" '•" 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: S a m e T*. API NÔ . • > i- •• 

16. CHECX APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE, OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OH-OTrrBR" OATH > t - or 3c*3i. j 'A-.i I -s;i 

. 33:2 ririw 
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT 0&«<C 

T* . API NÔ . • > i- •• 
16. CHECX APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE, OF NOTICE, 

REPORT, OH-OTrrBR" OATH > t - or 3c*3i. j 'A-.i I -s;i 
. 33:2 ririw 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT 0&«<C 

aS'-EiEVAYlONS (SUCWOF, KDBrrAND; WD1 

icST VWJTERr SHOT-OFF 
FRACTURE TREATS 
SHOOT OR. ACIDIZE,- ~ 0 i 
REPAIR WELL _ 
PULL OR ALTER CASING Q 
MU LTIPLE COMPLETE Q • - r ' 1 

CHANGE ZONES Q 
A8AND0NC:- cur "ij\£ t^&7i 
father) ...--̂  

rm%utts.af mtrftlole completion aram 
on f%rm.9-*30J - .: •_ c

 : 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED .OPERATIONS' (Dearly state all pertinwrfr details, lanef̂ giv* prntfrmnt crates, 
including estimated date of startirrf-ariŷ prDposer̂ vrortt. ft weir Is directtonaliy-drttted, gjversabsurface locations; and 
measurml and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this war*.)* i 

••- ^ e l - E ^ ^ r y ^ - ' " " 3 3 bsrc-srxA 13-cI -SI or ^ -
.TS3BW n r / v i - 3 bss-sci rroir3urro'» .la-rsw j s c l ™ or z - \ 1 = 

Spud 6:00 AM 10-16-58. " ": f 
:vo.*'j sara.j. 'cs; StfSa L-r,- r 32.frX :acr- se . raocoic Ia..:-nA 
S 5/8" 24# J«55 casing cemented 127. r

r jrith LOO sacka.... " l l - f 
Cement' ci'rwStredr,^ pfiigp rdb»m 2:00 5 j f - ! : 10-16-58. : : 1 - ~ -' ^ % i 

D r i l l e d 7 7/8" hola to TO 2475 r . f ^ j w r W 5 1/2" ' i m J-55 '^cl i i ingW 246G' 
with 200 r • '* " " " -'- ' " " " -
top 1395». 
with 200 sacks . Plug down 10-21-5R.;*ijfe tempertuxe. "surwe^t^n-^'Cavtculatad 

Completed ready tq,] produce thru pecM|^^oas 2356 ^tbt 23?&*i| n 0 > l l - 5 | 
(Continued on attached sheet) 2 ? ? ' ~ =. - T -

Subsurface Safety Valve; Menu, and, Type> • ' 

1&. I hefebv>»TO Uia^theforo«o^gistnieandcon«et I ^ . T S 

SIGNED { ^ i U t A a & ^ y ^ ^ T r r u : Superintendent - 6=L-l3 

^ —. * a* 

.^ettlS 

so^X a - rr 
•v '» j - ' 

Ft. 

/ (TMs 

£2: coNomons OF APPROVAL IF ANYI 
TTTLE 

tor P»a*raWir Srjh»ofnca uaat 

QATE _ 

^ ^ .-

-:£.*. IS 
•See ImtrucrJona oa never>e Sld» 

ILLEGIBLE 



Continued 

1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 

24,343 
17,754 
18,576 
2,437 

167 
3,897 

Annual Gas Production 

I t is new proposed to Plug and Abandon Pictured Cliffs formation in this well 
and replace i t in Well No. 307-M, to be drilled 1120' from South and 1520' from 
East of Section 13, 26 North, 6 West. 

Formation Tops: 

We propose to pull tubing with Packer then run Bond Log from 2400' to surface to 
determine cement top and also cement top and bottoms of squeeze job done ia 1965. 

Cement Plugs w i l l then be set over perforations 2356' to 2390' and up the hole 
to 2250'. 

If cement covered Ojo Alamo 1608' to 1830' a 100' Plug w i l l be set inside casing 1550' 
to 1650'. I f i t i s not covered 5 1/2" casing w i l l be perforated and then squeezed 
at the top of the Alamo. 

A Cement Plug w i l l be spotted 50' below previous leak area 1360' to 1100' (60' 
above top of bad casing.) 

5 1/2" casing w i l l be perforated at 127' and a 25 3ack squeeze job done to tie in 
surface casing and production casing. 

A Cement Plug w i l l ba spotted from 127' to surface. 

A Monument w i l l be permanently welded to top of 5 1/2" casing and engraved with 
required information. 

Ojo Alamo 
Pictured C l i f f s 

1608' 
2350' 

Proposed starting data of plugging operations, August 1, 1983. 



CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
P. O. BOX 780 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 

PRORATION UNIT: SE 1/4 of Section 13 26N 7W, Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Well No. 310 - Original w e l l Pictured C l i f f s Zone, marked with arrow 

Well No. 307 M - Replacement w e l l Pictured C l i f f s Zone, marked with c i r c l e 

A l l acreage on t h i s p l a t , not otherwise i d e n t i f i e d , operated by Caulkins 

PC 
£ L P A S O 

C >»» 

PC 18 

MV i 0 2 

PCC i\T 

fr 
PC Z8I 

fr 

PC 9 2 

PC » s 

PCMO 
2 2 0 N 

A o o ae 
fr 

PC 10 

PCC S 3 0 PCC » 3 2 . 

23 

P C C S f t * 

PCC. SO* 
3 J i 

o 
» : C 3 0 4 

24 

£ « . PASO 
&r>CC 2 

P C C 3 s 2 

MESA 

E-wPASO 

E - PASO 

r > P C 3 

MESA 
PCI 

C S 

cr 

P or PC => Pictured C l i f f s Completion 
C » Chacra Completion 
M or MV •» Mesa Verde Completion 
G =* Greenhorn Completion 
D * Dakota Completion 



Form 9-331 
Dec. 1973 

Form Approved. 
Sudget Bureau No. 42-31424 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

S. LEASE 
NM 03733 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND; REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Oo not uae> tWa form for pitipaaaH to drill or to deepen or plu« faacfc to a different 
reservoir. Uaa- for-r9-331-C for tuctt pmprwrt) 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME SUNDRY NOTICES AND; REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Oo not uae> tWa form for pitipaaaH to drill or to deepen or plu« faacfc to a different 
reservoir. Uaa- for-r9-331-C for tuctt pmprwrt) 3. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Breech 
well L i well ottnr 

3. FARM OR LEASE NAME 
Breech 

well L i well ottnr 9. WELL NO. 
310 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

C a u l k i n s O i l Company 

9. WELL NO. 
310 2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

C a u l k i n s O i l Company 10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 
South Blanco P i c tured C l i f f s 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P . O . Box 780 Farmington,. New Mexico 

10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 
South Blanco P i c tured C l i f f s 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P . O . Box 780 Farmington,. New Mexico IL. SEC* T„ M.. OR BLK. ANO SURVEY OR 
AREA 

Sec t ion 13, 26 North, 7 West 
4. LOCATION- OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space-17 

below.) 
AT SURFACE: 965' Front South &. 1125' From E a s t 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Same 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: S a m e 

IL. SEC* T„ M.. OR BLK. ANO SURVEY OR 
AREA 

Sec t ion 13, 26 North, 7 West 
4. LOCATION- OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space-17 

below.) 
AT SURFACE: 965' Front South &. 1125' From E a s t 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Same 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: S a m e 

12.. COUNTY OR PARISH) 13. STATE 
Rio A r r i b a | New Mexico 

4. LOCATION- OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space-17 
below.) 
AT SURFACE: 965' Front South &. 1125' From E a s t 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Same 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: S a m e 14. API NO. 

ltt. CHECK APPROPRIATE SOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. 
REPORT. OR OTHER OAT* 

nrrti lugy m s loeaMuii m . e i i n e e n n n i r oeaim r ne. 

14. API NO. 
ltt. CHECK APPROPRIATE SOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. 

REPORT. OR OTHER OAT* 

nrrti lugy m s loeaMuii m . e i i n e e n n n i r oeaim r ne. 

IS. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDS. AND WO) 
6155 DF 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 
FRACTURE TREAT 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 
REPAIR WELL 
PULL OR ALTER CASING 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE 
CHANGE ZONES 
ABANDON* 

• a Q • 
• • 

a Q 
a Q 

O 
Q • 

a 

(NOTES reeults of multio** completion or 
on Pom? 9-3304 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state* ail pertinent details, and giv» pertinent dates, 
including estimated. dat» of starting any proposed work. If wail is directionally drilled, give subsurface* locations and 
measured and. true vertica* deptns for ail markers and zones pertinent to this wortc) * 

3-2-83" Ran. Cement Bond Log. 
Found cement covering; Alamo. Cement top? 1200 r . 
Perforated 2 holea i n 5 1/2" Casing a t 12frr. 
Ran 2 3/8** Tubing; to 2400 r . 
Spotted cement 2400* tc* 2100 r . (41 Cu .Ft . ) 
Spotted 9# Gel Based Mud 2100 r to 1900*. 
Spotted Cement Plus inside pipe 1900** t a 1550*. (58 Cu .Ft . ) 
Spotted 9* Gel Based Hud 1550 f to 1200*. 
Spotted Cement Plus 1200" to 9 0 0 ( 4 1 Cu .Ft . 
Spotted 9# Gel Based Hud 90Q* to 126*. 

. Circulated Cement surface to 126 r (perforations) and back 
to surface thru. Bradenhead. (Over) 

Subsurfac* Safety Varvac Mam_ anoiType* Set® .Ft 

i a i n< 

stGHtar: 

true and correct 

fJ^C^Tu^<4r^ Superinte TATC 8-17-83" 

(Thtespae* for Federal or Stat* o 

APPROVES BT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 
CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL. IP ANVt 

TITLE". 

See> Inatrucrio—a or* ffa»e>_> SWe> 
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8-3-83 Built Monument. 
A 4 1/2" X 10' Monument has been welded 
to top of Surface Casing then hole filled 
with gravel. 

Monument is permanently inscribed with 
following information; 

Caulkins Oil Company 
Well No. Breech 310 
Lea8e No. NM 03733 

. SE 1/4 SE 1/4 Sec. 13 26N 7W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Surface w i l l be cleaned, bar ditches built 
and reseeditig done before September 1, 1983. 

Sunray Notice w i l l be filed when Location is 
ready for inspection. 

'1 

_ _ a « a 

I I-S-S3S 

3 sis 2 <zr »»— £ o S 
W « i c 3 £ M O . -

II Jt°=-
w - o g S ffi a ! • » — a - * |§ Uffsf 
-a d>—» „ 2 c S . 5 _ _ t •o « 
« — 
c 2?« S ._ 



Form 9-331 
Dec. 1973 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Form Approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different 
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 

5. LEASE 

NM 03733 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

oil 
well • 

gas 
well other 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 
Caulkins Oil Company 
ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 
P.O. Box 780 Farmington, New Mexico 
LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 
below.) 
AT SURFACE: 1 1 2 0 ' F r o m S o u t h & 1520» F r o m E a s t 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Same 
AT TOTAL OEPTH: S a i n e 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: 
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF • 
FRACTURE TREAT • 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE • 
REPAIR WELL • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE • 
CHANGE ZONES • 
ABANDON* • 
(oth er) 

SUBSEQUENT R E K J f j ^ r ^ 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Breech 
9. WELL NO. 

307-M 
10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 
Blanco Mesa Verde Basin Dakota 
11 . SEC, T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 

AREA 

Section 13, 26 North, 7 West 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
R i o A r r i b a 

13. STATE 
New Mexico 

14,^API NO. 
\ 6146 GR 

r5> ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD) 

k -c,'<I^TBr" Report results of multiple completion or ions 
J 3 * \ j t * ' X change on Form 9-330.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state alt pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

Spud at 5:00 PM 7-30-83 

Drilled 12 1/4" hole to 615'. 

Cemented New 9 5/8" 36# H-40 Casing to 610' with 500 sacks (590 Cu.Ft.) 
Neat Cement containing 2% CaCl per 3ack. 

Cement circulated to surface. 

Plug down 9:30 AM 7-31-83. 

T e s t e d s u r f a c e c a s i n g w i t h 1200#. H e l d OK. 

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type — 

18. I hereby certif/that the foregoing is true and correct 

SIGNED 4 - TITLE Superintendent DATE 

Set @ Ft. 

8-2-83 

ACCEPTED m PECORO (This space for Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

TITLE DATE 

AUG 1 9 1983 

•See Instructions on Reverse Side FARMING IUM RESOURCc AREA 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 

OPERATOR BY _—9ih 



Farm 5-S30 
(Rtv. 5 - « ) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT O F T H E INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT IN DTJPU«*»flS* 

<S«e other In­
struction! on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
BudlRt Bureau No. 42-R35S.E. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AMD SERIAL NO. 

NM 03733 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG' 
6. IF IND UN, U X O R I I OB T U B E NAME 

F CO 

B 
b. T Y P E OF COMPLETION: 

NEW EJ-] WOItK I—I 
iv E L L I5J orxi L_J 

on. 
WELL 

DEEP-

• 

• 

<iA8 
WELL • • Other . 

7. C N R AGREEMENT NAM* 

PLUS 
SACK • M T F . p i 

ETSVR. I I Other. 

2. NAME OF OFEBATOB 

S. T U X OB LEASE NAME 

Breech 
Caulkins Oil Company 9. WELL NO. 

3. AD0SE88 OF OFEBATOB 

P.O. Boat 780 Farmington, New Mexico 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly ond in accordance tcith anv State requirement*)' 

At surface 1120JFrora South & 1520' From East ' 

307-M 
10. FTELD AND POOL, oa WILDCAT 

South Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 

At top prod, interval reported below 

At total depth Same 

Same 

11. SEC, T., SU l i . OK BLOCK AND SCBTET 
OB ABBA 

Section 13, 26 North, 7 West 
14. PERMIT-MO.! - DATS ISSUED 

F . . , „ . . . , . . ^ • 
12. COUNTT OB 

PABJSH 

Rio Arriba 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE STOPPED 

7-30-83 
16. PASS T A REACHED 

8-9-83 
17. P A T E C O M P L . (Ready to prod.) 1 1 8 . E L E V A T I O N S ( O F , B S B , B S , «R. E T C . ) * 

9-21-83 | 6146 GR 
I S . ELEV. CASINOBIAD 

6888* 
20. TOTAL DOTS* MD •> TVO 

6888' 
21. rUJO. BAOX T A . KB A TVD 

6888' 
22. IP MULTIPLE C O M P L . , 2S. I N T E B V A L S B O T A B T TOOLS C A B L E TOOLS 

HOW MANY* DHITJ.En B I 

(4) Four ^. | 0-6888 | No 
24. PB0PUCIN6 INTERVAL ( S ) , Or THIS COMPLETIOM TOP, BOTTOM. NAME (MO ASP TVD)• 

2281' to 2362' (Pictured Cliffs) 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SCBTET MADE 

No 
26. TTPE ELECTRIC ADD OTHER LOSS SUM 

Gamma 'Ray Neutron Log 

27. WAS WELL CORES 

NO 

2S. CASING RECORD (Report att tiring* ret in te»U) 

CASINO SIZE 

9 5/8" 
5 1/2' 

WBIOBT. L B . / F T . ' 

36# H-40 
15.5 & 17» 

DEPTH SET (MP) 

61©' 
6888' 

HOLE SIZE 

12 1/4" 
7 7 /8 " 

CEMENTIHe RECORD 

500 aacks(590 Cu.Ft.) 
1400 sacks(2122 Cu.Ft.) 

AMOUNT PULLED 

None 
None 

28. L I N E R RECORD 

31. PERTORATION KECOBD (Interval, tin and number) 

SIZE TOP (MB) BOTTOM (MB) BACK* CEMUTT* SCREEN (MB) taa DEPTH eaT (MO) PACKS* SET (MD) 

y 1 1/4" 3300' 3337' 

30. TUBING ESCORT) 

1-.42-2281 
1-.42-2286 
1-.42-2292 
1-.42-2295 
1--42-2298 

1-.42-2-302 
1-.42-2321 
1-.42-2342 
1-.42-2346 
1-.42-2352 

1-.42-2362 
82. ACID. SHOT, FRACTURE. GSHSNT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH. INTBBTAt (MO) 

2281' to 2362' 
AMOUNT ANO KINO OT MATERIAL USED 

75g,000# 20-40 sand and 1451 
bbls. Gel Fluid 

38. ' PRODUCTION 

paOPPCTWT METHOD (riotemg, eat l i f t , pumping—eiee and type ef pump) DATE FIBST PBOPUCTION 

9-28-83 Flowing 
WELL STATUS (Producing < 

thut-in) 

Shut-in 
DATE OF TBBT 

9-28-83 
HOCKS TXSTBD 

3 Hours 
CHOKE S U B 

3 / 4 " 

PROP'S, FOB 
TEST PEBIOD 

OAS MCF. 

249 
WATBB—BBL. aAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TOBDf 0 1 

63 
CASINO PRESSURE 

564 
CALCULATED 
24-HOOB RATE 

OIL—BBL. GAS MCF. 

1,999 
WATEB BBL* OIL Q RAT ITT-API (COBB.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF OAS (Sold, Msed for fuel, vented, eta.) 

Gas to be sold to Gas Company of New Mexico(Condensate to 
TEST WITNESSED BT 

Shel|l O i l Co.) 
39. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

Complete Cementing Records nr-nrnTt-ri 
36. I hereby certify, that/Okt foretouuj and, attached Information ir complete and correct as determined from all tfaUssfl^defiUs F O R R E C O R D 

SIGNS: CAeje~C TITLE Superintendent 

* ( S M InitrucHoni and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Sid*) 

JDPERATOR t 
FARMING IUN RtiUURCE AREA 
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307 -M 

Ran 5 1/2" Production Casing as follows: 

6888' to 127' (6541') New 5 1/2" 15.5# ST&C K-55 Smls Casing 
127' to Surface ( 127') New 5 1/2" 17# LT&C K-55 Smls Casing 

Stage Tools run inCasing s t r i n g at 4812' and 3378'. 

Cement Baskets run i n Casing s t r i n g at 4944' and 3393'. 

Centralizers run on Casing s t r i n g at following points: 
6847',6806",6764',6722',6681',6640',6598',6556',6514',6473',6431*,6390',6349',6307', 
4851',4771',4733',4697',4656',3418',3338',3297',2425',2387',2345' and 2305'. 

Cemented 5 1/2" Casing i n 3 Stages. 

F i r s t Stage thru shoe at 6888' with 250 sacks (412.5 Cu.Ft.) 50-50 Poz, 67, Gel, 
12 l/2# Gilsonite per sack followed by 100 sacks (118 Cu.Ft.) Neat Cement. 
Plug down 10:45 PM 8-9-83. 

Second Stage cemented thru Stage Tool set at 4812* with 150 sacks (247.5 Cu.Ft.) 
50-50 Poz, 6% Gel, 12 l/2# Gilsonite per sack followed by 100 sacks (118 Cu.Ft.) 
Neat cement. 
Plug down 11:45 PM 8-9-83. 

Third Stage cemented thru Stage Tool set at 3378' with 600 sacks (990 Cu.Ft.) 50-50 Poz, 
67o Gel, 12 l/2# Gilsonite per sack followed by 200 sacks (236 Cu.Ft.) Neat Cement. 
Plug down 1:30 AM 8-10-83. 

Circulated approx 5 bbl. s l u r r y from both f i r s t and second stages. 
Circulated no cement from t h i r d stage. Cement top 925' Temperature Survey attached. 



OIL' CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

• 1000 Rio Brazos Road 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

• •- DATE November 21. 1983 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE'OF 

GAS FROM THE Caulkins O i l Company • 
OPERATOR 

Breech - . 307^1 _ (0) 13-26N-07W 

••r - . LEASE.; -, . ^ V . • .. .[ WELL UNIT, S - T - R ,. 

* South Blanco Pictured C l i f f s - \ Gas Company of New Mexico - ; -
POOL NAME OF PURCHASER 

WAS MADE ON" 11-16-83 ~ , FIRST DELIVERY" 11-16-83 — 
D A T E , ;„ - * „ . DATE _ .„ 

-•• 7 4 4 • : ~ - y y : - y . : y y y y . " y y y y . : / V 

.-. •. INITIAL POTENTIAL 

*Downhole Commingled with Otero Chacra 

/Tea-, 

cc: OPERATOR -.i .'" --y/s1"--:'-": 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec 
Minerals Management Service - Oil & Gas 
Mr. E.R. Corliss, Engineering 
Mr. R.J. McCrary, Gas Contracts Adm. 
Prorations Dept., Albuquerque 
Mr. Robert LTtay, Gas Accounting 
Mr. Joel Levine, Gas Supply 
Chart Office, Kutz 
Mr. Perry McFarland, Kutz 
File 

Gas Company of New Mexico 

PURCHASER 

tEPRESEN T ATI V E 
J . R . Large 
Dispatch Manager 

T I T L E 

' O H M 2 M J 11.7t) 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT Form C-104 

I. 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

O I B T M i a U T l O M 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

IANT* r e 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

' i t . * 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

u . i . a - i . 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

L A M O o r n c e 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

O I U 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
O A S 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 0 » ( » » T O » 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
p wow A T low o r f i e i 

O I L J N S E R V A T I O N D I V L O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8750t 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Caulkins O i l Comx>anv 

P.O. Box 780 Farmington, New Mexico 
Raaiontsl for filino. (Check proper BOX) 

N*w Wal l Cnanaa I n T r a n a p a r l a r o i : 

. ^ • e a m p t M l o n j _ J O U | J D ry Gas f ~ " l 

O — a l n O w — r u p Q C - « ^ 0 « . C J C o o d a r - a t a t j 

Qthsr fPUass explain) 

If chanf* of ownership j iva not 
•RC! ader***- of previous amwr . 

g. DESCRIPTION OF Wlffl, 1 *Nfl t .F . j j f 

Breech 
Wail No. 

(307 -M 
Pool N<W>., i^^n. r&im&h 
South Blanco Pictured C l i f f s -

Kind ot L« 
siots. rsdsroi or Fom Federal NM03733 

Location 

Unit Lotto 

Llna-of S«tia> 13 

1120 Fsst Frost Ths S o u t h 

Tonshto 26 North Ri 

.L ias ond 1520 . Faat r n a T h s . East 

7 West NMPM. Rio Arriba County 

IIL DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OP OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
j Nonsa-ol AiationiM Tranaportor ol OU- L _ i or Caadonaata £^2. 

j Giant Refinery Company 
Aiilrsas (Giomr aaaVas* to- nisi rife apptuiwd. copy of (Ait /om U ro tc sent J 

P.O. Box 256 Farmington, New Mexico 
: Nanwoi Auirwixad. Transporter- of Caslnqbwad Gov £ 3 at Dry OaaTYl 

Gas Company of New Mexico 
Addraaav (Give- naaVsn ta MNMCA approved copy o/ lAts form is ta oe- sent] 

1508 P a c i f i c Ave. Dal las , Texas 
1 Unit . Sae. 1 Two. ' Ros> !f wall preducss oil or Uoulda. . 1 < ^ • 

<rlv» location of lank*. j 0 J 13 J 26N ; 7W 
Is oaa actually eannaetad? , Whan 

No 1 

If thi* production 1» conrminclad with that from an* other laasa or pool. giva> cosrauncliac ordar uumbat. R - 5 6 4 8 
C O M P L E T I O N D A T A 

| OU Wail < Oos WaU 
Designate Type of Completion- — (X) \ \ 

' Now Wail 1 Wutsosaf 1 Oupsa 
i i I 

' w 1 1 

1 Plus- Soar ' Sam- Rem**.' OM. P.aa«v 
l i i 

i i i 

DmaSavdosd 

7-30-83 
Oota> ~r\mu\ Haody to Prod. 

9 21-83 

Total Danta-

6888' 
P.8.T.O. 

6888' 
Eim^rauemfOF, RKB, RT, GR. nc, 

6164 GR 
N f B B a f t Ow PVOatasaalaaaT f O a T B K S t t O t t 

Pictured C l i f f s - Chacra 
Top OU/Gaa Pay 

2281' 
Tubing Ospth 

3300' 
Partarationa 

3231' to 3323'(Chacra) 2281' to 2362» (Pictured C l i f f s i 
Dopxn Conine Sboa 

3 3 0 0 « 
TUBING. CASING, ANO CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E CASINO- at TUSINO S I Z E D E P T H SET" SACKS CEMENT 

12 1/4" 9 5/8" 6 1 5 ' 500 sacks(590 C u . F t . ) 
/ 7 / 8 " 5" 1/2" 6888" 1400 sacks(2122 C u . F t . ) 

1 1/4" 3 3 0 0 ' 

i 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOB ALLOWABLE (Test mac bm after remomerr of toss. eoUmmof IsmdoUsmmmmt* bme+xmLta or esreemi top oiiow 
OIL WELL ssia/or-t/Uaarpt* or »» for fuil 24- \our») 

Data r w Naas OU Rna To Took* Data.af.Taac Prnsiirlri Mathod fFiani,pm*ip, asa. Lift, est}.; n r 

Lsnattt of Tsst TvUuna Piaasuts Cftslnq PTsaiIM» 1 <-Wfft— Sua 

Actual Prod. Ounna Tsst OU-abla. Waur-Btala. Gaa-MCF 

G A S W E L L 
-

Actual Prod. Tsat-MCF/O /J£ / y y 

1,062 Olnt.x* JM 
LaneUr at Toot-

3 Hours 
apisy Canmnants/MMCT Cravttrof Coaosnaata 

7MU.ts Mstnsd louos. sacs pe.) 

Back Pressure 
Tuataa Ptmmm-eo / fa—I I • 1 

* 
661 

'-rising Prassurw^Iria* I d ) 

642 
CSosa tlss 

3 / 4 " 

C E R T I F I C A T E : O F C O M P L I A N C E 

I bsraby eartifr that tha> raiaa sad rafniatioM of tha> OU Coonarvation 
XHrisiom hav* baen eanpiiad wtth snd thdt tha iaiorraation fivsn 
shova i » t n * and conplats te tha baat ot my kaowladc* and b«UaC 

i 
I 

(%ianmiur») 

Superintandent 
(Title/ 

9-29-83 
(Datei* 

•IL CONSEnVATlON DIVISION 

P O S f t m r n _ / 

T I T L E , 
SUPERVISOR -T'SniCT f 3 

Thia form la to ba> fUad lav cosrollancs with SULC 1104. 

IX thia l» • raqnaat for allnsrahla for % aaariy drUlad or daapaaad 
waU. thia form muat ba aeeompaaiad by • tabulation of tha daviauon 
taata takan oa tha waU la aeeordaaea with * U L I m . 

AU (actions of thia form muat ba fUlad oat compiatsly for allow* 
abl» oa now sad racomplstsd wail a. 

FLU out only Saetlonw L IL UT. and VT for ehattca* af ownar, 
waU na«w or uumbor. or transportan, or othar such chanf v of eondltlon. 

Saparst* Forma C-10a- muat b* .'Usd for i s en pool lrc multlsly 
comolatad w*Hfc 



RULES AND REGULATIONS NGPA SECTION 6 ^ 5 s984 

Rule #1 i , 
i 

220-R located 1750' From East and 944" From North of 
Section 14, 26N 7W to replace w e l l No. 220 located 990' 
From North and 990' From East of Section 14, 26N 7W, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, Pictured C l i f f s Zone only. 

Rule #2 

Downhole mechanical f a i l u r e . Well making water from unknown 
source and as a w e l l was being d r i l l e d to Dakota formation 
i n t h i s Quarter Section, approval to Plug and Abandon t h i s 
w e l l and open Pictured C l i f f s i n new w e l l was obtained. 
Copy of approval attached. 

Rule #4 

Set f o r hearing f o r exemption. 

Rule #5 

Plat attached. 

Rule # 6 

(a) Cost of replacing 220 Pictured C l i f f s i n new w e l l 220-R 
$68,289.04. 

(b) Rule #2 above. 

(d) Plugging Information attached. 

Rule #8 

(220-R) Copy of Intention to D r i l l , Completion Report, 
C-104 and copy of Gas Company of New Mexico 
Notice of 1st delivery. 



D*c 1973 duuget 8ureau No. -12-̂ 1*+2 

j) 

1' * TED STATES 
DEPARTMtnr OP THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not uso this form for proposals to drill or tr* deapsn or plug back to a different 
reservoir. Use Form 9-331—C for such proposals.) 

Oil 
well • 

gas 
well SI other 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 
Caulkins Oil Company 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR . 
f.0\ Box 780, Farmington-, New Mexico 
LOCATION OF WELL, (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 
below.) • - • : " -
AT SURFACE: 990'F/NJ — --SgO" F/E: ' : z 

AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: S a n M , 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: „ 

' Same 16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX̂  TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL, TO:.. 
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 
FRACTURE TREAT 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 
REPAIR WELL 
PULL OR ALTER CASING 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE 
CHANGE ZONES 
ABANDON* 
(other) 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
• 
• • 
• O 
• • 

o • 
• • 
• • 
S3 • 

-ASE 
NM-03381 : 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE.NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

3. FARM OR LEASE NAME 
Breech B • J 

9. WELL NO. 
220 

- -

10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 
South Blanco-Pic tured C l i f f s 

11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 
AREA . . . 

- • Sect ion 14. 26N 7W 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

Rio A r r i b a -
13. STATE 
New Mexico 

14. API NO. 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD) 
6537 G r . 

(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or zona 
change on Form 3-330.) -

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

This well presently producing less then 20 MCFPD. Due to hole conditions 
now present in well i t is impossible to keep well clean.- A new well was -
drilled and completed in this Zone in 1979 on this proration Unit., 

I t is now proposed to plug and abandon this well. 
160 acre Unit* 

Leaving only one well on 

Present Condition: 
10-13-57 8 5/8" 24# J-55 cemented at 105' with 80 sacks. 

v circulated to surface. 
Cement 

10-24-5 7 4 1/2" 9.5# cas ing se t a t 2810'., Cemented-with 200 s a c k s . 
Cement top E s t . . 1610' . (OVER) 

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type , Set — Ft. 

18. I hereby certitVtffat the foregoing is true and correct 

SIGNED ^ J c ^ z ^ i A . -rm P Superintendent DATE 2.-13-80 

APPROVED 
APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS 

(This, space for Federal or State office use) 

TITLE DATE 

garmsr. 
CARL A. SAftRICK 

'ENGINES 
"See Instructions on Reverse Side ' C n "l 



~7 perforated with. 4, ho ies per. -foot,:- •* 2727 to 2762 
and 2788 to 2802. . .''. 

formation; Tops: 
.... . .\ . 5 _ „ o * - n <"?'.•.. • r. 1 »' 
.- - Alamo : ' 2015* ..; ; . . . 

' . - Pictured C l i f f s 2725' : , j 

"Plugging Plan: 

. Spot cement plug i n 4 .1/2" casing, TD tor 15001. 

_ „9.0# Gel Based Mud 1500' to 150*. Cement plug 
7fTZ"y_'15Qt' to surface inside and outside- of 4 1/2", 

casing. . - - .:""" . 

A 4 1/2" Monument w i l l be welded ta top of 4 1/2" 
'". casing. - *~ .•-

Plugging- operations- to be Commenced immediately- -
after recieving.approval. 

toe = 5 = J 5 g £ S ? 

5.5 l i : sr. 5»S*S 

£•2.2* = o • o ^ S c S 

P 3 S 

{Sen ' s 5 ° « 2 S a 5 

3 c a l l 



CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 
P. O. BOX 780 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 

PRORATION UNIT: NE 1/4 of Section 14 26N 7W, Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Well No. 220 - Original w e l l Pictured C l i f f s Zone, marked with arrow 

Well No. 220 R - Replacement w e l l Pictured C l i f f s Zona, marked with c i r c l e 

A l l acreage on t h i s p l a t , not otherwise i d e n t i f i e d , operated by Caulkins 

I N C S A 

-> 3C 7 

10 

PC 6 

D E P C O 

pC 4 

n CR-4 

V 4 . P C I 4 
V 
J-.' >* 

ADO 
OIIO 

S C R A 

I ^ C M 

17 A 

PC „ 

C 191 

PC IS 

MV | 0 2 

A . 

PA S 0 E L P A S O 

O E P C O 
PC I 

fr 
DEPCO 

v'.PC I 

DEPCO 

vJ.PC 3 

fr 
PCC 217 

DE PC 0 
v< PC 2 X 

C O N S O L I D A T E D 

CONS 
D I 
v . N C R * 
•V F-

^ PC I 

JO-
PC 281 

COHS 

MD I E 
V 

22 

PC 9 2 

C 189 

fr PC 14 

0 134 PC, 3 6 

A-
C 2 3 2 

12 

P"C 95 

C 212 

PCM 3 
2 2 4 

PCC 3 3 0 
fr 
PCC 3 3 2 

23 

fr 
PCC 3 S 3 

' C v D 
J O ' vl 

P C C . 3s? 

24 

3 3 ' i 

o 
P I C 3 8 4 

£ PASO 

J i - PCC 2 

tf 
P C C 3 8 2 

P or PC = Pictured C l i f f s Completion 
C = Chacra Completion 
M or MV = Mesa Verde Completion 
G = Greenhorn Completion 
D = Dakota Completion 



Form 9-331C 
(May 1981) 

MITED STATES ^ ^ 
DEPARTivi£NT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(Other lns<~- tions on 

reveir e| 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-E1425. 

L E A S E DESIGNATION AND 8EBIAL NO. 

NM 03381 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 6. r7 INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBIBE NAME 

l a . TTPS O F WORK 

• 

DRILL 0 DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 7. r/STT 4G&IE1IEMT HAUt 

Oil . OAS 

m OTH E E 
SINGLE 
ZONE • MULTIPLE 

zona 
2 . SAMS O f OPBSATOB 

S. PABM Oft LEASE NAME 

Breech "B" 
Caulkins Oil Company 9. W E L L NO. 

3 . ADDBESS OT OPBSATOB 

Post Office Box 780, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
220-R 

4. LOCATION or W I L L (Report location dearly and In accordance with any State requirement*.*) 
At ratface 

1750' from the East Line and 944' from the North Line. 

10. FIELD AMD POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Basin Dakota 

At proposed prod, sons 
Same 

11. SBC., T„ B., M - OB B L K . 
AMD SITBYEY OB ABBA 

Sec. 14 26N 7W 
14. OISTABCS IN M I L E S AMD DIBECTION PBOM NBASEST TOWN OB POST OPTICS* 

35 miles Southeast of Blanco, New Mexico 
12. COUNTY OB PABI8B 13. STATE 

Hio Arriba New Mexico 
10. DISTANCE PBOM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO KEABEST 
PBOPBSTT OB LEASE LINE, PT. 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit line. If any) 

18. DISTAHCE PBOM PBOP08ED LOCATION* 
TO NBA B E S T W E L L . DRILLING, COMPLETED. 
OB APPUBO POS. OM TBXB LEASE. PP. 

I S . NO. OF ACXBS « 

1120 
19. PBOP08ED DEPTH 

7300 

17. no. or ACBES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I S W E L L 

20. BOTABT OB CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
TX. SLSVATIOHS (Show whether DP, BT, GR, ste.) 

6537 GR. 
22. APPEOZ. DATE WOBK W I L L STABT* 

April 1, 1979 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

13 3/4 
S I Z E OP CASINO 

7 " — 

WEICHT PEB POOT 

36 ff 
23 and 26 # 

SETTING DEPTH 

300' 
7300' 

QOANTirr or CEMEMT 

Sufficient to circulate" 
1250 sacks 

Surface formation San Jose I No abnormal pressure or temperature anticipated. 
I t i s proposed to d r i l l well to 7300' using 9# Gel based,mud. Float w i l l be run i n 
D r i l l Pipe at Bit. SS Ind. , Density and Caliper logs w i l l be run in open hole* 
New 7 W 23# & 26# J-55 Smls/ Casing w i l l be cemented at TD with sufficient cement to 
circulate to surface. Pipe w i l l be cemented i n 3 stages. Casing w i l l have rotating . 
Scratchers over Pictured C l i f f s , Chacra, Mesa Verde and Dakota Zones. Stage tools 
w i l l be run below base of Point Lookout and below base of Pictured Cliffs sands. 
Centralizers and cement baskets w i l l also be run on casing thru pay zones. 

A Shaffer 10" Model DTP, 6000# test blowout preventor w i l l be in use at a l l times 
while d r i l l i n g and cementing. Blowout preventor w i l l be tested each day. 

I t i s proposed to run New 2 3/8" tubing to Dakota zone with packer set between 
Mesa Verde zone and Dakota zone. 2 3/8" 3US tubing w i l l be run to Mesa Verde for 
Mesa 7erde. Chacra and Pictured Cliffs Production, 
(over) 

ni ABOVE, S P I C E DBSCBIBE PROPOSED PKOSBAM: If proposal Is to deepen or ping back, give data on present prodnetlre sone and proposed new productive 
ananv IT proposal Is to drill or deepen dlrecUonslly, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Clve blowout 
preventer progress. It any. 
2t7 

„m.. Superintendent 1-10-79 

(TEES space tor, 

rsautrr NO. 4 p r i o r AL O A T S . 

Mflf-?9 197; 
CIINBI i main or ArpspTAj^jr-*; 

ST!FL".A-r.f.': C A R ! 

ATTACHED 

ACTING DISTRICT ENGINEER ^ 
*St« Instructions On Raven* Sid* 

"APPROVAL TO PLATE GRANTED -
v&MFDRiLiirJC, A?.Q TL 



£3°. ° "3 £ Completion of this well as shown abore subject to anoroval 
§3"° 3 ® " 8 « by New Mexico Oil Conservation Commision for commingling of 
3gl 3 ° | ° 8 M e s a Verde, Chacra and Pictured Cliffs in wellbore. 
\ \ \ J | 3 |& a I f commingling denied well wil l be completed as Mesa Verde -
43£ a | * 1 ? % Dakota Dual. 

a i " 9- I ° 2 o . ? All zones to be completed wil l be fractured to stimulate 
sea a - ° K > « production. -

« a : 

«4g 3 

an _o 

* | s °« • 8 2 1 5 ? 
» S f t 52-3 -s« 3 2 i t ag ' s -2 _ a q . j = S S 

S a-3-f g ° - - a • a a 
0 2 a-S 5 a fl « 3 K 2 fr 
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Xornf 9-330 
;R«v. 5-63) 

, ilTED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT IN DI ;ATB» 
->ee other In­

structions on 
reverse side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
l». TYPE OF WELL: 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

a OWV?KK • 
NEW 
WELL 

OH, 
WELL 

DEEP­
EN 

• 

• 

WELL £ • Other 

PLUG j — j 
DACK 

I i IFF. ' 
r.r.avE.! 

Dual Complete 
other and Commingled 

2. >'A;JE OF OPERA Ton 

Caulki.ns O i l Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P„0. Box 780, Farmington, New Mexico 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirement*)* 

At surface 1750 F E / L and 944 F N/L 
At top prod. Interval reported below Same 

At total depth Same 
14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.E. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

NM-03381 
6. IP INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

S. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

Breech "B 
9. WSLL NO. 

220-R 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

South Blanco-PC 
11. SEC, T., R., i t . , OH BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Section 14 26 N 7W 
12. COUNTT OR 

PARISH 

Rio Ar r iba 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

6-1-79 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

6-18-79 
17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

10-15-79 
18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, 

6537 Gr. 
RT, GR, ETC.) * 19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

6537 
20. TOTAL DEPTH. 3 0 & TVD 21 . PLUQ, BACK T.D., MD A TVD 22. IP MULTIPLE COMPL., 

HOW MANT* 

7323 7323. 4 

23. INTERVALS 
DRILLED BT 

ROTARY TOOLS 

0-7323 

CABLE TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), Or THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND T V D ) * 

2720 to 2804 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADE 

No 
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS SDN 

Ran Density and Induction Logs 
27. WAS WELL CORED 

No 
23. CASING RECORD (Report all tiring » set in well) 

CASING SIZE 

10 3/4 
WEIGHT. ia./rt. 

32.75# 
23 & 26# 

DEPTH SET (MD) 

360 
73 23 

HOLE 3IZE 

15 1/4 
8 3/4 

CEMENTING RECORD 

225 sacks 
1188 sacks 

AMOUNT PULLED 

.None, 

.None. 

20. LINER RECORD 
SIZE 1 TOP ( M D ) BOTTOM ( M D ) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN ( M D ) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET ( M D ) 

1 2 3/8 5190 5283 
1 < 

30. TUBING RECORD 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, site and number) 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

2720 .32 1 2752 .32 1 2804 ,32 1 DEPTH INTERVAL (MD> AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

2728 .32 1 2779 .32 1 
2734 .32 1 2786 .32 1 2720 to 2804 50,000# sand 
2740 .32 1 2794 

,32 
1 1541 Bbls Water 

2746 .32 1 2799 ,32 1 -
33.* PRODUCTION 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION 

10-22-79 

PRODUCTION METHOD (FlouHng, gat lift, pumping—size and type of pump) 

Flowing 

WELL STATUS (Producing or 
shut-in) 

Shut In 
DATE OF TEST 

10-22-79 

HOURS T E S T E D 

3 hrs 

CHOKE SIEB 

3/4 

PROD'S. FOR OIL—BBL. OAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD | 1 i 

1 I 125 | 

iJAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW. TUSTNQ PRESS, 

59 

CA8IN0 PRESSURE 

327 

CALCULATED OIL—BBL. GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. 
24-HOUR RATE | 1 , 

k* 1 - 1 1005 1 

OIL GRAVIXY-API (CORE.) 

34. DISPOSITION or GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

Vented 

TEST WITNESSED BY 

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

36. I hereby certify that) the foregoing and attached information lr complete and correct as determined from all available records 

SIGNED TITLE Superintendent DATE 10-23-79 

"7" 
*(Se« Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
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Form 9-331 
Dec. 1973 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different 
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 

1. Oil r—! 
well L-1 

gas n 

well W other 

2 . NAME OF OPERATOR 

Caulkins O i l Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P.O. Box 780, Farmington. New Mexico 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 

below.) 
AT SURFACE: 1 7 5 0 ' F E / L a n d 9 4 4 1 F N / L 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Same 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: Same 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO; 
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 
FRACTURE TREAT 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 
REPAIR WELL 
PULL OR ALTER CASING 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE 
CHANGE ZONES 
ABANDON* 
(oth er) 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

• 
• • 
• • 

o • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 

Form Approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424 

5. LEASE 
NM-0338V 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME-

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Breech 'R - > 
9. WELL NO. i 

220-R-i^V 
10. FIELD OR WltDCATdMAME^ 

B a s i n D a k o t a ~ 5 — 3 

1 1 . SEC, T., R., M;^OR5BLK."AND SURVEY OR 
AREA i •» ; '= f 3 : 1 
Section i t i - " 26N ?7w|'£ J * 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

Rio Arriba - *Z 
13* STATER 9 

New M e x ' i c o 
14. AP! NO. 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DFTKDB, AND WD) 
6537 1 GR. i ' ' i ' -

^ f of; 

" ^ z. < 

(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or zone 
change on Form 9-330.)"-" 

S T S o 3 
5- ? o 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give-: pertinent;dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give-subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* ~ i i. 1=T - u 

* r. — 2 =T 2 2r ~ 3 
*-'. r — J ' ~* - ~* %- O ~ »* ~. ^ ~" « Spud at 12:00 AM 6-1-79. 

Drilled 15%" hole to 360'. 
5T _ c; rj c 

| |. £ | ̂  

Cemented 10 3/4" New 32 75# H-40 casing at 360' with 225?sacks. |cement| 
circulated to surface. c ^ ' i i s " 4 

Plug down 12:00 PM 6-2-79. 

~. O 9 5- w 

1 IHil 
Tested surface casing 6-£-79 with 600# for 30 minutes. -No. decrease?inf* 

pressure. ."• ' -" ' Z 

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type. . Set @T-

18. I hereby cert i fy that the foregoing is true and correct 

SIGNED 

yv^-CriTi F Superintendent D A T E 

6-6-79 

Ft. 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY: 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

TITLE DATE 

•See Instructions on Reverse Side 



•;5A7f PI N! W M l / W T ) 
1 j*. (i-'iV MJ'J Ji MAI (if f7.HTIM! fJF 

J* t l I f i ' ( M r * I M M 

1 1 i A f r 

f t i r 

j o A t 

f>»» r « * T 

z 

O I L C O N I J L K V A T I O M D i V l L , . 

iv o . no y. i-rinii 
r; A N T A »• i"., N t: w M I . X I C O H / !i o i 

Corn C - I'M 
fl I v U f d 1 0 - 1 - / 0 

PTQUCST F OR Al (OWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO T WANS''OR T OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Caulkins O i l Company 

P.O. Box 780, Fa rming ton , New Mexico 
r-!«o»on(»7"iO' (iliny (C **rA c'opet box) 

r;*w w«ll { j i ] * Chang* In T ion» j» r t* r of: 

f l *c&mi l * t lon [ "] O i l Di y G u * 

'."h^n'j* In Q««n«< «Mr [ ~ ] Catingheod Cot f ] Cond*i. tol* 

Othrr ( I ' l t a n etplain) — — — — _ - . ( 

Commingled Pictured C l i f f s , Chacra and 
Mesa Verde 

I f ch»r,KC of o w n e r s h i p g ive n » n » 
and address of p r e v i o u s owner 

T. DKsrnipno.N OF WELL AND LFASF. 
L*<J«* Horn* 

Braech B 
Well No. 

220-R 

Poo. N'Off.«f including r 0 f m u l i o r V ) j - e r . Q Q - J Q Q J ; £ I n d o i L»o»* 

South Blatico-PC, Blanco-MV Stat*, f ede ra l or F»« 

L. *»a»* No. 

NM-03381 
Local lori 

Unit Letter 1750 Feet f r o m The East Line and 944 Teel Trom The N o r t h 

Line of Section 1 4 Township 2 6 N o r t h Ranee 7 W e s t , NMPM. Rio A r r i b a C o u n t y 

D E S I G N A T I O N O F T R A N S P O R T E R Q F O I L A N D N A T U R A L G A S 
Narre ol Authori red Troi:*p-jjter o l O i l L _ j or Condensate 

Shel l Pipel ine 

Address (Give addrett to which approved copy of this form is to be lent) 

P.O. Box 940, Bloomfie ld , New Mexico 
•Kair.e ct Author i red Transporter of Casinghead Coe (_J or Dry Gas £ j j 

Gas Company of New Mexico 

Address (Give addict! to which approved copy of this form it to be tent) 

1508 P a c i f i c Ave. , Dal las , Texas 
' U n i t .Sec. ' T w p . 'Roe. 

It well produce* o i l cr l i qu id s , i ' i i 
o i v . location of lar.k*. | C J 9 [ 2 6 N ! 6W 

1* oas actual ly connected? ( When 

No ! 
[ f t h i s p r o d u c t i o n i s commingled , w i t h t h a t f r o m any other lease or po? l , g i v e c o m m i n g l i n g order number: R - 5 9 2 6 

C O M P L E T I O N D A T A 
1 O i l Well ' Ca* Weil 

D e s i g n a t e T y p e o f C o m p l e t i o n — ( X ) ! , ^ 
New Weli 1 Workover 1 Deepen 

i I 

x : : 

1 Plug back 1 Same Hes'v. ' D l l f . Mas 'v . i 
1 i 1 
1 l - > 

Got* Spudded 

6-1-79 
Data Compl. Heady to Prod. 

10-15-79 
Tota l Depth 

7323 
P.B.T .D. 

7323 
i ili.vaticn* (DF. RKB, KT. CR, tte./ 

6537 Gr. 
Name of P r o d u c ) f a ^ j p r d l f e o x l e MV 

Pictured C l i f f s ,Chac ra 
Top C l l / G a s Pay 

2720 
Tubing Dapth 

7230 
Per location* r ' 

2720 to 5162 
Depth Casing Sho* 

7323 
T U B I N G , C A S I N G , ANO C E M E N T I N G R E C O R O 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G 6 T U B I N G SIZE D E P T H SET SACKS C E M E N T 

1 5 1 / 4 10 3/4 360 ^25 i 
8 j / 4 7 7323 1186 ! 

2 3/8 5190 

r i 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test nwl b* after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed lop ofiow. 
ntr U'Ft f *8'* f°" '*''* *epth or be for full 24 hours) 

j Pal* f"»»l N"*w O i l Run To Tanks 

i 
i 

Date of Teet Producing Method (Flow, pump, rai lift, etc.) 

| L»nq1h ol T*Mt Tubing pressure Casing Pr***ux* Choke Si,*-*--5'/, 

\ Aciuai Piod, During T««l 

1 
O H - U b l s . Wate r -Bb l* . Gaer MCf- - \ 

j • •> ... .• ( 

' .... i 
G A S W F I . L > •' 

, AJIWOI Pioa. T * » t - M C » V O 

! 1005 

Length of Teet 

3 h r s ! 

Obi*. Cond*n*at*/*MMCr* G/avUy ol Ccnd»n*a l* / 

j V«»llnj uelKac tpnot, »*c» pe.) 

! Back Pressure 
Tubing P t * * * u < * { f t u i t - l * ) 

57? 
Casing Pr***uie ( • h o t - I n J 

519 

Choke Sis* -itn...^-""' ' 

1 / 4 " 

C K K T i U C A T K O F C O M P L J A N C K 

] h t r « b y c e r t i f y th s t the r u l e * snrl r e g u l a t i o n * e f the OH Conae rva t ion 
!>i«i«UHj h » v e been c o m p i l e d w i t h snd tha t the In fo rma t ion Riven 
«b->v» i t Hue »nd t u r n o u t * t o the b**t of my knowladK* anil be l i e f . OY 

(Sifnnttse) 

Super in tendent 

T I T L E 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

DEC 2 6 1979 t t . 

fT" f i '» / 

10-23-79 
(llntef 

T h i a f o i m la to Ue <l led l i t c u o i p l l a n c * w i t h n u l l I 104. 

I f t h i s i * a t*<)uest for a l l o w a b l e for • n*<sly tlillt»>l or i!a*(t*n*>t 
w e l t , t h i * (>itm mu»l be »i-1.u"•(,• n l»i l by * l i l ' i l i l U i n uf t h * i l * v l * t l t . n 
' • • I * l * k » n >in t h * w a i l i n *<. t o iv lame w i t h rtULl l t t . 

A l l • • L l l n n s " / t h i a fur t . i must he f i l l e d nut c o m j i l a l e t y f o r * l l o w -
abla on n*w «"•! ••< ui>it>i*t*>l . I I * . 

Kill oul only iUrtlun* !, II. Ill, and VI for rh»tn»* of HVJIIC'. 

I w e l l name l u i m l ' . r , nr t i » n « (.oil »l, nl u t l o r *n> I ; rli»<nj» nf ct-niUltoik. 
l . n . i . i i , t ;ii,<i« C - i l K i i ,u*t he i l l * . I 'nr « i i h ita,A i t . I . , M I I ! I W V 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

1000 Rio Brazos Road 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE December 28, 1979 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF 

GAS FROM THE. Caulkins Oil Company 
OPERATOR 

Breech B 32Q-R (B)14-26N-07W 

LEASE 

South Blanco Pictured C l i f f s 

WELL UNIT R 

Gas Company of New Mexico 

WAS MADE ON 

POOL 

12-27-79 

NAME OF PURCHASER 

, FIRST DELIVERY 12-27-79 
DATE DATE 

1356* 
INITIAL POTENTIAL 

*N0TE: Commingled with Blanco MV pool and Otero Chacra pool 

Gas Company of New Mexico 
PURCHASER 

'ERATOR 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
U. S. Geological Survey 
Mr. E. R. Corliss, Engineering 
Mr. R. J . McCrary, Prorations 
-Mr. Dan McFearin, Gas Accting. 
Mr. W. B. Richardson, Gas Measurement 

^ * F a ? T a ^ t w ^ k i n s , Gaa Supply 

File 

- Aztec 

James R. Large 
Dispatch Manager 
TITLE 



Form 9-331 
Dec. 1973 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Form Approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different 
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 

Oil 
well • 

gas 
well 0 other 

NAME OF OPERATOR 

C a u l k i n s O i l Company 

ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P . O . Box 780 , F a r m i n g t o n , New M e x i c o 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 
below.) 
AT SURFACE: 9 9 0 ' F / N and 9 9 0 ' F /E 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: c 

Same-

Same 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF O 
FRACTURE TREAT O 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE • 
REPAIR WELL • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE • 
CHANGE ZONES • 
ABANDON* 'ZJ 
(other) 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

• 

5. LEASE 

NM-03331 
6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

FARM OR LEASE NAME 
Breech B 

9. WELL NO. 

220 
10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 

S o u t h B l a n c o P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 

1 1 . SEC, T., R.. M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 
AREA y % , 

S e c t i o n 1 4 . ' 2 6 N 7W 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

R i o A r r i b a 

13. STATE 

New M e x i c o 

14. API NO. 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD) 

6537 DF :; 

• 
• 
• 
• 

s 
change on 

RECEIVED* 
ch 

APR 10 ISM. 
U S GEOLOGICAL e u W i Y 

' FAKMiNCCtON. N. M. 

resi ts pf multiple completion or zone 
orm 9-330.). 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONStClearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* : i ... ' -

4-2-80 : '• ' '•• ;i •:• v*" '< 

Spotted cement Plug 2816' to 1500'. U ;; .j Z X -

Spotted 9.0# Gel Based Mud 1500' to 200'. k \ i • % 

Perforated 4 1/2" casing at 200' and then circulated cement^200' to 

surface. 

Welded marker to top of 4 1/2" casing. 

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type . 

18. I hereby^certuy that the foregoingis true and correct 

SIGNED 

ereby^certffy that th 

r^^teftz Superintendent DATE 

Set @ 

4-2-80 

Ft. 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

TITLE . DATE 

OPERATOR 
•See Instructions on Reverse Side 

JWI 



STATE CF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATIONS OF DEPCO, INC., 
ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, 
TENNECO OIL COMPANY, 
SOUTHERN UNION EXPLORATION CO., 
UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORP., 
AMOCO PRODUCTION CO., LADD 
PETROLEUM CORP., CAULKINS OIL 
CO. AND SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CO. FOR 
EXEMPTIONS FROM THE NEW MEXICO 
NATURAL GAS PRICING ACT. 

CASE NOS. 8103, 8104, 
8107, 8108, 8109, 8110, 
8111, 8132, 8134, 8265, 
8267, 8340 

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME 
IN WHICH TO FILE FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS 

THIS MATTER having come before the Commission on the 

Motion of the New Mexico P u b l i c Service Commission f o r an 

extension of time up t o and i n c l u d i n g October 19 , 1984, i n 

which t o f i l e i t s proposed f i n d i n g s and conclusions i n the 

above-styled cases, and the Commission f i n d i n g t h a t no 

p r e j u d i c e w i l l r e s u l t from the grant of such ext e n s i o n , 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

The New Mexico Public Service Commission i s granted an 

extension o f ,time up t o and i n c l u d i n g October 19, 1984, i n 

which t o f i l e proposed f i n d i n g s , conclusions and orders i n the 

above-referenced proceedings. 



DONE a t Santa Fe, New Mexico t h i s day of October, 

1984 . 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

JIM BACA, Member 

ED KELLEY, Member 

R. L. STAMETS, A c t i n g Chairman 

and Secretary 

- 2 -



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATIONS OF DEPCO, 
TENNECO, ENERGY RESERVES 
GROUP, SOUTHERN UNION 
EXPLORATION, AMOCO, 
UNION TEXAS, SOUTHLAND, 
LADD AND CAULKINS OIL CO. 
FOR EXEMPTION FROM THE 
NEW MEXICO NATURAL GAS 
PRICING ACT. 

8107, 8108, 8109, 
8110, 8111, 8132, 
8134, 8265, 8267, 
8340 

CASE NOS. 8103, 8104, 

RECEIVED 

SEP 1 r 1984 
MOTION FOR EXTENSION 

OF TIME TO FILE 
FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

COMES NOW the New Mexico Public Service Commission and hereby 

requests an extension of time in which to f i le its proposed findings and conclusions 

of law in the above-styled cases until October 19, 1984. As reasons for the 

extension, the PSC states: 

1. Currently the due date for proposed findings and conclusions in these 

cases is September 24, 1984. 

2. Mrs. Sally Boyd, the court reporter of these cases, has informed PSC 

counsel that transcripts wi l l probably not be available for the hearings held 

September 12 in these cases until approximately October 12, 1984. 

3. The PSC would like to have the transcripts of the September 12 hearing 

available prior to submission of their proposed findings and conclusions. 

4. The applicants in these cases wil l not be prejudiced by an extension of 

time because the exemptions wi l l run from the date of application to June 30, 

1984, regardless of the date actually granted by the OCC (if granted). 

5. Public Service Company of New Mexico concurs in this Motion. 



WHEREFORE, the Public Service Commission hereby requests an extension 

of time in which to file proposed findings and conclusions in the above-styled cases 

until October 19, 1984. 

Respectfully submitted, 

CHARLES F. NOBLE 
Staff Counsel 
JAMES C. MARTIN 
Staff Counsel 
New Mexico Public Service Commission 
Bataan Memorial Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
(505) 827-6940 

-2-



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATIONS OF DEPCO, 
TENNECO, ENERGY RESERVES 
GROUP, SOUTHERN UNION 
EXPLORATION, AMOCO, 
UNION TEXAS, SOUTHLAND, 
LADD AND CAULKINS OIL CO. 

CASE NOS. 8103, 8104, 
8107, 8108, 8109, 
8110, 8111, 8132, 
8134, 8265, 8267, 
8340 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY cert i fy that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion For 

Extension Of Time To File Findings And Conclusions, fi led on September 19, 1984, 

was mailed by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, to each of the following: 

Karen Aubrey 
Thomas Kellahin 
Kellahin & Kellahin 
P.O. Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

William F. Carr 
Campbell & Black 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Richard Alvidrez 
Keleher & MeLeod, P.A. 
Public Service Bldg. 
P.O. Drawer AA 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 

Mark Adams 
Rodey Law Firm 
P.O. Box 1888 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 

Owen Lopez 
Jim Wechsler 
Hinkle Law Firm 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

CHARLES F. NOBLE 
Staff Counsel 
JAMES C. MARTIN 
Staff Counsel 
New Mexico Public Service Commission 
Bataan Memorial Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 
(505) 827-6940 

CFN/JCM/mm 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMlSrfflP 

APPLICATIONS OF DEPCO, 
TENNECO AND CAULKINS, 
FOR EXEMPTION FROM 
THE NEW MEXICO NATURAL 
GAS PRICING ACT. 

SEP S5t»* 
QlUCOHSERVATK)«0W»S10N 

CASE NOS: 8103, 8104 
8132 

OPPOSITION TQ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S 
MOTION FOR M EXTENSION QF 

TIME TQ FILE FINDINGS AND CONCLUSION 

COMES NOW Tenneco, DEPCO Inc., and Caulkins O i l 

Company, by and through i t s attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, 

and object to the granting of an extension of time to the 

Public Service Commission (PSC) i n which to f i l e proposed 

orders with the Commission for the following reasons: 

1. In Case #8103, which was reopened at the PSC's 

request, the PSC did not ask any questions of DEPCO's 

witness, Charles Crump, though he was available at the 

hearing. Consequently, there i s nothing to be learned from 

the t r a n s c r i p t i n that case. 

2. Likewise, i n Case #8104, another case reopened 

at the PSC's request, Tenneco's witness, Bob Gibb, was only 

asked three questions and the tr a n s c r i p t of such short, 

simple testimony i s not required before a proposed order 

can be f i l e d i n a case that was o r i g i n a l l y heard six months 

before. 

- 1 -



3. Hearings of a l l nine cases on September 12, 

1984, took approximately 3 hours. I t does not appear to 

Applicants that waiting on the t r a n s c r i p t of three hours of 

hearings i s s u f f i c i e n t reason to further delay cases which 

have been before the Commission for almost a year. 

THEREFORE, applicants, Tenneco, DEPCO Inc., and 

Caulkins O i l Company request that the PSC's Motion for 

Extension of Time to F i l e Findings and Conclusions be 

denied. 

Respect^^ 

Karen Aubrey /' 
Kellahin & Kellahin ( 
P. 0. Box 2265 \J 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attorneys for Tenneco, 
DEPCO Inc., and Caulkins 
O i l Company 

-2-



APPLICATIONS OF DEPCO, 
TENNECO AND CAULKINS, 
FOR EXEMPTION FROM 
THE NEW MEXICO NATURAL 
GAS PRICING ACT. 

CASE NOS: 8103, 8104 
8132 

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE 

I hereby c e r t i f y that a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing pleading was served by depositing same i n the 

U. S. Mail, postage prepaid, on the 25th day of September, 

1984, to the following counsel of record: 

William F. Carr, Esq. 
Campbell & Black 
P. 0. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Richard Alvidrez, Esq. 
Keleher & McLeod, P.A. 
P. O. Drawer AA 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 

Jeffrey Taylor, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

James C. Martin, Esq. 
Staff Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
2nd Floor - Bataan Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Mark Adams, Esq. 
Rodey Law Firm 
P. 0. Box 1888 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 


